
C 4.4ve 6—/ Lit 

Charley Upchurch 

North Carolina 
Marriages, 1759-
1979 

birth: 1872 
. 30 Apr Wadesboro Tp., Anson, spouse: Alick Gedd 

marriage: 1893 North Carolina 

CHARLEY
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20 Feb 1911 Lamb Emby Upchurch 

11 Jun 1911 Lamb J T Upchurch 

5 Sep 1915 Lamb Charley

18 Mar 1923 Lamb John Upchurch 
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i SMART, WILEY L 

7 CRAIN, E M 

1 

5 

UPCHURCH, IRA 

UPCHURCH, DAVID C 

CLENDENIN, CHARLEY 

UPCHURCH, CHARLEY ;t 

CLENDENEN, JOHN 

r UPCHURCH, JOHN S 

CT UPCHURCH, HARRISON 

UPCHURCH, ARMINTA 

UPCHURCH, IDA M 

ARMS, NICY 

PITMAN, PERNICIA F 

UPCHURCH, SARAH 

NICHOLSON, TENNESSEE 

UPCHURCH, MARY 

TRAVELSTEAD, ZURA B 

CHILTY, DORCHAS 

WILLIAMSON 

WILLIAMSON 

WILLIAMSON 

WILLIAMSON 

WILLIAMSON 

WILLIAMSON 

WILLIAMSON 

WILLIAMSON 

WILLIAMSON 

01/08/1874 

05/26/1889 

12/12/1865 

09/19/1857 

09/02/1900 

12/22/1887 

11/20/1890 

12/22/1883 

08/14/1842 

CHARLEY
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KENTUCKY DEATHS, FROM ROOTSWEB. 

COUNTY OF COUNTY OF DATE OF 

SURNAME GIVEN MI AGE DEATH RESIDENCE DEATH VOL CERT# VOL. 

UPCHURCH ABRAHAM L 099 CLINTON CLINTON 08-06-1966 037 18163 1966 
UPCHURCH ADAM B 057 FAYETTE WAYNE 10-13-1990 058 28605 1990 
UPCHURCH AHILE K 068 CLINTON CLINTON 02-14-1983 005 02244 1983 
UPCHURCH ALETA V 077 PULASKI UNKNOWN 03-29-2000 024 11930 2000 
UPCHURCH ALVIN E 072 WAYNE WAYNE 02-25-1961 018 08840 1961 
UPCHURCH AMANDA 068 WAYNE WAYNE 04-27-1948 027 13435 1948 
UPCHURCH AMERICA 061 WAYNE 06-27-1911 042 16582 1911 
UPCHURCH AMERICA 080 WAYNE WAYNE 01-09-1944 017 08311 1944 
UPCHURCH ANITA 009 JEFFERSON ADAIR 06-04-1964 032 15897 1964 
UPCHURCH ANNIE P 071 HARDIN LARUE 10-11-1989 052 25916 1989 
UPCHURCH ARRA WAYNE 07-22-1925 042 20629 1925 
UPCHURCH ARRA E 072 WAYNE WAYNE 03-31-1963 023 11040 1963 
UPCHURCH ARZELLA 065 WAYNE WAYNE 12-24-1997 072 35884 1997 
UPCHURCH BENJAMN H 080 PULASKI WAYNE 09-12-1969 052 25796 1969 
UPCHURCH BERTHA E 068 PULASKI WAYNE 02-12-1987 010 04574 1987 
UPCHURCH BERTHA M 079 PULASKI WAYNE 06-23-1972 038 18768 1972 
UPCHURCH BERTHA M 082 MCCREARY MCCREARY 06-25-1966 040 19566 1966 
UPCHURCH BOBBY G 001 PULASKI WAYNE 09-17-1949 044 21781 1949 
UPCHURCH CECIL 014 WAYNE 07-09-1935 038 18555 1935 
UPCHURCH CHARLES A 067 JEFFERSON GREEN 05-05-1986 025 12473 1986 
UPCHURCH CHARLES E 036 CLINTON CLINTON 03-06-1973 011 05380 1973 
UPCHURCH CHARLES P 041 MCCREARY 03-13-1937 018 08751 1937 
UPCHURCH CHARLEY F '" 001 FULTON 06-10-1928 030 14720 1928 
UPCHURCH CHARLIE B 065 ADAIR ADAIR 01-10-1967 001 00009 1967 

CHARLEY E
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Ulysses Sherman Wait 

Charles Ray Walker 

Clarence Walker 

Clyde A Walker 

Elmer Ernest Walker 

Homer E Walker 

cage Frances Walker 

Roy Rhyneer Walker 

Charley Wallace 

Charley Franklin Wallace 26 Jul 1883 

lames Henry Wallace 26 Feb 1880 

William Relmond Wallace 8 Jan 1883 

Albert Walters 

Anther Benjamin Wafters 27 Apr 1899 

Arthur Walters 

Edgar Walters 

Birth Date 

17 Mar 1876 

22 Aug 1896 

18 Apr 1898 

19 Mar 1892 

13 Feb 1885 

Race Birthplace Registration Place 
(City, County. State) 

White Not Stated, Adair, MO 

White 

Missouri;United Not Stated, Adak, MO 
States of 
America 

Not Stated, Adair, MO 

Caucasian Missouri;United Not Stated, Adair, MO 
4 1, /we) States of 

America 

white Not Stated, Adair, MO 

28 Jun 1892 White Missouri;United Not Stated, Adair, MO 
States of 
Amenca 

6 Jan 1896 Caucasian Missoun;United Not Stated, Adair, MO 
(Whirr) States of 

Amenca 

16 Jul 1891 Caucasian Missouri;United Not Stated, Adair, MO 
(WM/0 States of 

America 

14 Aug 1876 White Not Stated, Adair, MO 

White Not Stated, Adair, MO 

White Not Stated, Adak, MO 

White Not Stated, Adair, MO 

10 Oct 1879 White Not Stated, Adair, MO 

White Not Stated, Adair, MO 

9 Sep 1896 Missouri;United Not Stated, Adair, MO 
States of 
America 

27 Sep 1887 Caucasian Missouri;United Not Stated, Adair, MO 
(White) States of 

America 

Edward Franklin Walters 17 Jan 1874 

George Washington 25 Oct 1882 
Walters 

lames Walters 4 Feb 1879 

John Samuel Walters 19 Oct 1879 

White 

White 

White 

White 

Not Stated, Adair, MO 

Not Stated, Adair, MO 

Not Stated, Adair, MO 

Not Stated, Adair, MO 

Charley Franklin , 17 Mar 1894 
Upchurch 

Claude T Upchurch 

Herbert Ervin Upchurch 

lohnie Robert Upchurch 

Louis Manuel Upchurch 

3 Mar 1891 

7 Jun 1888 

2 Feb 1897 

26 Aug 1881 

Marion Allen Upchurch 25 Jan 1894 

Oscar Upchurch 

Ralph Edgar Upchurch 

Alfred Palmer Upchurch 

Bailie Wright Upchurch 

William Harrison 
Upchurch 

26 Nov 1884 

27 Apr 1893 

4 May 1890 

15 Mar 1876 

3 May 1889 

John William Upchurch 5 Jan 1880 

Isaac Porter Upchurch 6 Sep 1886 

Hubert Spencer Upchurch 26 Dec 1891 

Barney Upchurch 

Grover Upchurch 

lames Austin Upchurch 

Lewis Hobart Upchurch 

Benjaman Mathew 
Upchurch 

Charley Upchurch 

1 Nov 1892 

1 Jan 1889 

13 Oct 1875 

18 Sep 1883 

24 Mar 1878 

9 Jan 1885 

Caucasian Missouri;United Not Stated, Bollinger, MO 
(White) States of 

America 

White 

Caucasian Missouri;United 
(While) States of 

America 

Missoun;United 
States of 
America 

White 

Not Stated, Bollinger, MO 

Not Stated, Bollinger, MO 

Not Stated, Bollinger, MO 

Not Stated, Bollinger, MO 

Caucasian Missouri;United Not Stated, Bollinger, MO 
(White) States of 

America 

White Not Stated, Bollinger, MO 

Caucasian Missoun;United Not Stated, Bollinger, MO 
(White) States of 

America 

Caucasian Kentucky:United Not Stated, Caldwell, MO 
(Mute) States or 

America 

White Not Stated, Caldwell, MO 

Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Caldwell, MO 
(White) States of 

America 

White 

Caucasian Kentucky;United 
(White) States of 

America 

Caucasian Missouri;United 
(White) States of 

America 

Caucasian Missouri 
(White) 

Caucasian Missouri 
(White) 

White 

White 

White 

White 

Not Stated, Cape Girardeau, MO 

Not Stated, Clinton, MO 

Not Stated, Crawford, MO 

Not Stated, Douglas, MO 

Not Stated, Douglas, MO 

Not Stated, Douglas, MO 

Not Stated, Douglas, MO 

Not Stated, Dunklin, MO 

Not Stated, Dunklin, MO 

Name 

Claud Upchurch 

Oliver Pery Upchurch 

Robert Henry Upchurch 

Eldridge Harmon 
Upchurch 

William Bert Upchurch 

°elle Jones Upchurch 

Alson Early Upchurch 

Asa Everett Upchurch 

Charts Henry Upchurch 

Wafter UpchurCh 

Samuel B Upchurch 

Birth Date 

3 Sep 1888 

14 Nov 1878 

72 Aug 1883 

26 Nov 1883 

11 Jan 1879 

29 Oct 1890 

24 Nov 1880 

15 Jul 1876 

8 Jul 1884 

25 Jun 1879 

1 Mar 1889 

Race Birthplace Registration Place 
Wily. County. Stale) 

Caucasian Mississippi Not Stated, Ounklin, MO 

White NOt Stated, MOM, MO 

White Not Stated. !Dunk.. MO 

White Springfield, Greene, MO 

While Kansas City, Jackson, MO 

Caucasian MissouriAlnited Not Stated, Jefferson, MO 
, (• • States or 

America 
White 

White 

White 

Black 

Caucasian Iffinois;United 
ttnre. States of 

Amenca 

Not Stated, St Francois. MO 

Not Stated. St Francois, MO 

Not Stated, St Lours, MO 

St Lours, St Louis (Independent 
City), MO 

St Louis, St tows (Independent 
City), MO 

CHARLEY FRANKLIN
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Name 

Sihon Upchurch 

Birth Date 

14 Nov 1873 

George Wesley Upchurch 10 Oct 1889 

Charley Harold Upchurch'` 27 May 1893 

Floyd Iavid Upchurch 7 Feb 1897 

Arthur Upchurch 2 Sep 1881 

Race Birthplace Registration Place 
(City, County, State) 

White Not Stated, Cherokee, KS 

Caucasian Kansas;United Not Stated, Jefferson, KS 
(white) States of 

America 

White Illinois Not Stated, Morton, KS 

Illinois;United Not Stated, Shawnee, KS 
States of 
America 

White Not Stated, Thomas, KS 

CHARLEY HAROLD
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CAROL UPCHURCH 411 POTOSI ST FARMINGTON MO 63640 2403 5731756-1628 Y 
MARK UPCHURCH 411 POTOSI ST FARMINGTON MO 63640 2403 573 756-1628 Y 
UPCHURCH BUILDERS 411 POTOSI ST FARMINGTON MO 63640 2403 573756-1628 Y 
MICHAEL UPCHURCH 216 E 1ST ST FARMINGTON MO 63640 2206_ 573 756-1823 
BYRON L UPCHURCH 310 W 1ST ST FARMINGTON MO 63640 2310 873 756-5809 
CHARLEY J UPCHURCH 314 S WASHINGTON ST FARMINGTON_ ..______ .....„.„,

FARMINGTON 
MO 
MO 

63640 
63640 

1839 
2403 

573 
573 

756-6319 
760-1562 Y CAROL UPCHURCH 411 POTOSI ST 

MARK UPCHURCH 411 POTOSI ST FARMINGTON MO 63640 2403 573 760-1562 Y 
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Upchurch CharleyJJ 111 E Washington St Richland MO 65556 314-765-4380 
Upchurch Mark 701 E Main Richland MO 65556 314-765-3930 
Upchurch Clifton Rockaway Beach MO 65740 417-561-4160 
Upchurch Charles M 3500 St Joachim Ln Saint Ann MO 63074-2922 314-429-5010 
Upchurch R E 10100 Cabana Club Saint Ann MO 63074-1726 314-427-0503 
Upchurch Marvin 529 Caulks Hill Rd Saint Charles MO 63304-7448 314-928-5881 
Upchurch Edwin R Moselle Rd Saint Clair MO 63077-1230 314-629-1913 
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Paper: News & Observer, The (Raleigh, NC) 
Deceased: Donald Ray Upchurch 
Date: March 14, 2007 

JULY 26, 1941 MARCH 13, 2007 

ANGIER — Donald Ray "Doodle Ray" Upchurch, 65, of 1670 Old Buies Creek Road, died Tuesday at Rex Hospital after 
fighting a long battle with heart disease. 

A native of Harnett County, he was the son of the late Charlie Joe and Viola Noah Upchurch. He was preceded in death by 
his daughter, Jane Elizabeth Upchurch. 

Funeral service will be held at 7:30 p.m. Thursday in the Chapel of Bryan-Lee Funeral Home, Angier. Visitation will be held 
from 6:00 p.m. until time of service. 

Surviving, his wife, Martha Watkins Upchurch; sons, Kenneth Ray Upchurch of Buies Creek, Stephen Craig Upchurch of 
Cary; sisters, Kathy Smith and Linda Thomas, both of Angier, Dottie Norton of Holly Ridge and his two canine girls, Katie and 
Snow. 

Condolences may be sent to the family at www.bryan-leefuneralhome.com 

Section: Obit _ 
Page: B8 
Copyright (c) 2007 The News and Observer 4, aleL4,&:c 
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Name 

James Upchurch 

John T Upchurch 

Jewell Upchurch 

Birth Date 

18 Apr 1880 

1 Apr 1894 

27 Jun 1891 

Thomas Robert Upchurch 16 Oct 1878 

Charley K Upchurch A, 22 Jan 1893 

Claude Leroy Upchurch 20 Aug 1886 

John Robert Upchurch 16 Oct 1878 

Thomas J Upchurch 30 Dec 1895 

Race Birthplace Registration Place 
(City, County, State) 

White Not Stated, Bienville, LA 

Caucasian Louisiana;United Shreveport, Caddo, LA 
(White) States of 

America 

Caucasian Louisiana;United Not Stated, Calcasieu, LA 
(White) States of 

America 

White Not Stated, Jackson, LA 

Caucasian Louisiana Not Stated, Lincoln, LA 
(White) 

Caucasian Louisiana;United Not Stated, Lincoln, LA 
(White) States of 

America 

White Not Stated, Lincoln, LA 

Caucasian Louisiana;United Not Stated, Ouachita, LA 
(White) States of 

America 

CHARLEY K
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CHARLEY KEMER
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payton.Nicole UpcIlurch, age 21. 
months, died following a freak au-
tomobile accident early Friday 
evening.  . -. . • - 
The little girl received injuries 

when her mother was bicking the 
car out of the driveway on Rogers 

les 
• • . ; 

- Way and didn't see the,child dart 
behind the car.. 
Born August 5, 1994 in Dallas, the 

little girl was the only child of Billy 
and Paula Upchurch. • 
:Although paramedics were able to 
revive the child at the scene of the 

S. 1),J.- LL lA evt0 O N LL _ - 

O 

11 ,

.;•• • 
'• 

-ac .iicliitrshi.sdied while being 
traniported to Lake Pointe Medi-
cal center.: :II' . 

Fungralieriiices were held, Mon-
day at Lyons Funeral Home in 
Rockwall; .(See page 6' for obitu-
ary.) - 
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UPCHURCH • 
PAYTON NICHOLE. Born 
in Dallas on August 5, 1994 
became one of Gods' An-
gels on May 24, 1996. She is 
survived by her parents, 
Billy and Paula Upchurch; 

• grandparents, Paul and 
• Shirley Arterberry, Billy 
and Teketa Upchurch and 
Joyce Upchurch; great 
grandparents, Bill Up-
church and Nell Wp-

• church; great grandmoth-
er Pearl Rossiter, aunts 
and uncles, Damon Arter-
berry. Raymond .Arter-
berry, Shelley Upchurch; 
great aunts and uncles, 
Jimmy and Betsy Up-
church, ‘• Brenda Up-
church, Charlene Martin, 
Orella Boles and Jim and 
Lenola Dwyer, cousins, 
Heather Upchurch, J.P. 
Upchurch, Kern Up-
church, Chris Arterberry, 
Jason Upchurch, Harley 
Upchurch and • Charley 

ell Upchurch. Payton is 
_also survived by many oth-
er loving family members. 
Services will be. Monday, 
May 27, 1996 at 10:00 AM in 
the LYONS FUNERAL 
HOME CHAPEL, with Bro. 
Jim Cote officating. Inter- 
'mend will be in the Rock-
• wall City Cemetery.

FIMRAL HOME 
-602 South Goliad . • 

Rockwall: • : 214-771-5303 

CHARLEY NELL
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Minnie Alice Upchurch 12 Jul 1882 Female Alleghany C L Upchurch Lou Dema Church 

Martha Cleo Upchurch 12 Jul 1885 Female Alleghany George Washington Upchurch Manda Victoria Beck 

Ardie Upchurch 15 Sep 1887 Female Alleghany Wm Thomas Upchurch Emily Stamper 

Charley Roscoe Upchurch'•,N 24 Mar 1888 Male Alleghany George Washington Upchurch Mandy Victoria Heck 

E Letcher Upchurch 7 Sep 1888 Male Allegheny John Franklin Upchurch Elizabeth Anna Hecht 

George Thomas Upchurch 19 Jan 1895 Male Allegheny George W Upchurch Nora Hill 

Blanche Marie Upchurch 8 Dec 1913 Female Alleghany Soloman Franklin Upchurch Ellen Ruth Pugh 

Bryan Roy Upchurch 5 Oct 1917 Male Alleghany George Upchurch Victoria Wyatt 

Martha Rosalie Upchurch 22 May 1919 Female Alleghany Solomon Upchurch Ellen Pugh 

Claude Hope Upchurch 17 Oct 1920 Male Alleghany Geo Upchurch Victoria Wyatt 

Nora Irene Upchurch 24 Sep 1922 Female Allegheny George Thomas Upchurch Victoria Wyatt 
Nora Jean Upchurch 24 Sep 1922 Female Alleghany George Thomas Upchurch Victoria Wyatt 

Mattileen Upchurch 22 Jan 1924 Female Allegheny S F Upchurch Ellen Pugh 

Pearl Annie Lee Upchurch 27 Oct 1925 Female Allegheny Geo Upchurch Victory Wyatt 

Eleanor Upchurch 13 May 1926 Female Alleghany S F Upchurch Ellen Pugh 

Clara Louise Upchurch 7 Oct 1928 Female Alleghany S F Upchurch Ellen Pugh 

Reba Upchurch 13 Jan 1931 Female Alleghany Geo Upchurch Victoria Wyatt 

Doris Carolyn Upchurch 22 Apr 1931 Female Alleghany Solomon F Upchurch Ellen Ruth Pugh 

Thomas Gareldine Upchurch 

Bettie Upchurch 

20 Jun 1932 

3 May 1934 

Female 

Female 

Alleghany 

Alleghany 

Joh Tom Upchurch 

George Upchurch 

Opal Hoppers 

Victoria Wyatt 

Christine E Upchurch 18 Jul 1934 Female Allegheny Soloman Upchurch Ellen Pugh 

Charles Frank Upchurch 6 Mar 1937 Male Allegheny S F Upchurch Ellen Pugh 

Geo Louis Upchurch 27 Apr 1939 Male Alleghany Geo Upchurch Vick Blevings 

Upchurch 14 Oct 1940 Male Allegheny George Upchurch Victoria Wyatt 

Upchurch 14 Oct 1940 Male Alleghany George Upchurch Victoria Wyatt 

CHARLEY ROSCOE
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Name 

Sylvester Upchurch 

Enoch Upchurch 

Jim Leonard Upchurch 

Edgar Erle Upchurch 

Huron Gay Upchurch 

Love Upchurch 

Marshal Christerplay 
Upchurch 

Marvin Evans Upchurch 

Wilburn Upchurch 

Willis Gay Upchurch 

Henry B Upchurch 

Jim Thomas Upchurch 

Charley Stephen
Upchurch 

Chris Upchurch 

John Edgar Upchurch 

John Sidney Upchurch 

Lavert Upchurch 

Ural Upchurch 

Webb Upchurch 

William Frank Upchurch 

Birth Date 

10 Sep 1891 

Mar 1881 

21 Mar 1873 

4 Jun 1877 

17 May 1896 

15 Feb 1875 

26 Apr 1879 

4 Apr 1885 

6 Feb 1883 

22 Aug 1881 

23 Feb 1897 

4 Dec 1881 

6 Jul 1900 

1889 

24 Sep 1881 

11 Aug 1899 

10 May 1899 

28 Nov 1899 

6 Mar 1874 

23 Sep 1873 

Frank Anderson Upchurch 14 Aug 1887 

William Edward Upchurch 4 Jun 1878 

George Bayard Upchurch 9 Jan 1887 

Tom Upchurch 

Rufus Upchurch 

Scott Upchurch 

Calvin Altonia Upchurch 

Robert Claude Upchurch 

Fred Upchurch 

furry Upchurch 

Mark Upchurch 

Walter Upchurch 

1 Mar 1892 

15 Jan 1896 

16 Jun 1895 Black Alabama Birmingham, Jefferson, Al. 

18 Jan 1876 White 

7 Jul 1900 White 

1 May 1892 

17 Aug 1894 

1 Aug 1894 

28 Jan 1893 Black Alabama Not Stated, Jefferson, Al. 

Race Birthplace Registration Place 
(City, County. State) 

Caucasian Alabama;United Not Stated, Calhoun, Al 
States of 
America 

Black 

white 

white 

Caucasian Alabama 
White 

white 

White 

White 

White 

White 

White 

white 

African 
(8rack) 

White 

White 

Black 

Black 

Black 

White 

Not Stated, Chambers, Al 

Not Stated, Chambers, AL 

Not Stated, Chilton, AL 

Not Stated, Clay, AL 

Not Stated, Clay, Al. 

Not Stated, Clay, Al. 

Not Stated, Clay, AL 

Not Stated, Clay, AL 

Not Stated, Clay, AL 

Alabama;United Not Stated, Cleburne, Al. 
States of 
America 

Not Stated, Etowah, AL 

NOt Stated, Geneva, AL 

Alabama;United Not Stated, Greene, AL 
States of 
America 

Not Stated, Greene, AL 

Not Stated, Greene, AL 

Not Stated, Greene, AL 

Not Stated, Greene, AL 

Not Stated, Greene, AL 

Not Stated, Jackson, Al. 

Caucasian Mississippi; United Birmingham, Jefferson, Al. 
States of America 

White Birmingham, Jefferson, AL 

Robert William Upchurch 5 Jun 1881 

John Robert Upchurch 23 Apr 1896 

William Howard Upchurch 4 Jul 1876 

James Edwin Upchurch 

Robert Burt Upchurch 

Geo W Upchurch 

John Steve Upchurch 

James Thomas Upchurch 

Dave Upchurch 

11 Oct 1882 

23 Jan 1891 

2 Feb 1891 

4 May 1896 

14 Nov 1884 

9 Oct 1891 

Caucasian North Carolina Birmingham, Jefferson, AL 
(itlirre) 

African Mississippi Birmingham, Jefferson, AL 
ill/trt..I 

Black Alabama;United Birmingham, Jefferson, Al. 
States of America 

Birmingham, Jefferson, AL 

Birmingham, Jefferson, AL 

African Alabarna;United Not Stated, Jefferson, AL 
(nhack) States of America 

African Alabama;United Not Stated, Jefferson, AL 
(Black) States of America 

Black Alabama;United Not Stated, Jefferson, Al. 
States of America 

White 

White Alabama 

White 

White 

Caucasian Alabama;United 
(Mute) States of America 

Caucasian Alabama;United 
(White) States of America 

Caucasian Alabama;United 
(IVhtte) States of America 

White 

Mobile, Mobile, AL 

Montgomery, Montgomery, Al. 

Montgomery, Montgomery, Al. 

Not Stated, Pickens, AL 

Not Stated, Pickens, AL 

Not Stated, Randolph, AL 

Not Stated, Randolph, AL 

Not Stated, Sumter, AL 

Black Alabama;Unrted Not Stated, Tuscaloosa, AL 
States of 
America 

William Manley Upchurch 15 Jul 1898 White Not Stated, Tuscaloosa, AL 

CHARLEY STEPHEN
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FRorn C 041 
Upchurch M B 504 N 2nd St Atchison KS 66002-1905 913-367-7846 
Upchurch Lowell 129 Harrington St Augusta KS 67010-1403 316-775-6940 
Upchurch Motors Inc 340 N Lake Ave Colby KS 67701-2434 913-462-3651 
Upchurch Greg 305 Davis St Garden City KS 67846-6117 316-276-8755 
Upchurch Charley WI\ 405 Prairie Ln Holcomb KS 67851 316-277-2008 
Upchurch Martin Lawrence KS 66044 913-749-7371 
Upchurch George A 1200 S Ash St Mc Pherson KS 67460-5710 316-241-5225 
Upchurch Henry T 616 Elm St Newton KS 67114-2145 316-283-6384 

CHARLEY W
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Name 

Ulysses Sherman Wait 

Charles Ray Walker 22 Aug 1896 Missouri;Untted 
States of 
America 

Clarence walker 18 Apr 1898 White 

Birth Date Race Birthplace 

17 Mar 1876 white 

Clyde A Walker 19 Mar 1892 Caucasian Missoun;United 
.,h ,te, States of 

America 

Elmer Ernest Walker 13 Feb 1885 white 

Homer E Walker 28 Jun 1892 White Missouri;United 
States of 
America 

Uge Frances Walker 6 Jan 1896 Caucasian Missouri;United 
(White) States of 

America 

Roy Rhyneer Walker 16 Jul 1891 Caucasian Missouri;United 
(white) States of 

America 

Charley Wallace 14 Aug 1876 White 

Charley Franklin Wallace 26 Jul 1883 White 

James Henry Wallace 26 Feb 1880 White 

William Relmond Wallace 8 Jan 1883 White 

Albert Walters 10 Oct 1879 white 

Arther Benjamin Walters 27 Apr 1899 White 

Arthur Walters 9 Sep 1896 Missouri;United 
States of 
America 

Edgar Walters 27 Sep 1887 Caucasian Missouri;United 
(White) States of 

America 

Edward Franklin Walters 17 Jan 1874 White 

George Washington 25 Oct 1882 White 
Walters 

James Walters 4 Feb 1879 White 

John Samuel Walters 19 Oct 1879 White 

Registration Place 
(Ca, County. State) 

Not Stated, Adair, MO 

Name 

Claud Upchurch 

Birth Date 

3 Sep 1886 

Race 

Caucasian 

Birthplace 

mn.srissippi 

Registration Place 
County. Slate) 

Not Staled. Dunedin. MO 

Not Stated, Adair, HO Oliver Pery Upchurch 14 Nov 1878 While Not Stated. Dunedin. MO 

Robert Henry Upchurch 72 Aug 1883 White Not Stated, Dunktin, MO 
Not Stated, Adair, MO 

Eldridge Harmon 26 Nov 1883 White Springfield. Greene. MO 
Not Stated, Adair, MO Upchurch 

William Bert Upchurch 11 Jan 1879 White Kansas City, Jackson, MO 

Not Stated, Adair, MO Clellie Jones Upchurch 29 Oct 1890 Caucasian Missoun;United Not Stated, Jefferson, MO 
, it •• • States of 

Amer. 
Not Stated, Adair, MO Alson Early Upchurch 24 Nov 3880 White Not Stated, St Francois. MO 

Not Stated, Adair, MO 
Asa Everett Upchurch 15 Jul 1876 white Not Stated, St Francois, MO 

Charts Henry Upchurch 8 Jul 1884 white Not Stated, St Louis. MO 

Not Stated, Adair, MO 
Walter Upchurch 25 Jun 1879 Black St tours. St Louis (Independent 

City), MO 

Not Stated, Adair, MO Samuel B Upchurch I Mar 1889 Caucasian 
is 

Itunois;United 
States of 

St tours. St Louis (Independent 
City). MO 

Amerces 
Not Stated, Adair, MO 

Not Stated. Adair, MO 

Not Stated, Maw, MO 

Not Stated, Adair, MO 

Not Stated, Adair, MO 

Not Stated, Adair, MO 

Not Stated, Adair, MO 

Not Stated, Adair, MO 

Not Stated, Adair, MO 

Not Stated, Adair, MO 

Not Stated, Adair, MO 

Charley Franklin 17 Mar 1894 Caucasian Missouri;United Not Stated, Bollinger, MO 
Upchurch (white) States of 

America 

Claude T Upchurch 3 Mar 1891 White Not Stated, Bollinger, MO 

Herbert Ervin Upchurch 7 Jun 1888 Caucasian Missoun;United Not Stated, Bollinger, MO 
(::'bite) States of 

America 

lohnie Robert Upchurch 2 Feb 1897 Missouri;United Not Stated, Bollinger, MO 
States of 
America 

Louis Manuel Upchurch 26 Aug 1881 White Not Stated, Bollinger, MO 

Marion Allen Upchurch 25 Jan 1894 Caucasian Missouri;United Not Stated, Bollinger, MO 
(Wide) States of 

America 

Oscar Upchurch 26 Nov 1884 White Not Stated, Bollinger, MO 

Ralph Edgar Upchurch 27 Apr 1893 Caucasian Missoun;United Not Stated, Bollinger, MO 
(white) States of 

America 

Alfred Palmer Upchurch 4 May 1890 Caucasian Kentucky;UnIted Not Stated, Caldwell, MO 
(IVhite) States of 

America 

Bailie Wright Upchurch 15 Mar 1876 White Not Stated, Caldwell, MO 

William Harrison 3 May 1889 
Upchurch 

John William Upchurch 5 Jan 1880 

Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Caldwell, MO 
(Mute) States of 

America 

white Not Stated, Cape Girardeau, MO 

Isaac Porter Upchurch 6 Sep 1886 Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Clinton, MO 
(White) States of 

America 

Hubert Spencer Upchurch 26 Dec 1891 Caucasian Missouri;United Not Stated, Crawford, MO 
(White) States of 

America 

Barney Upchurch 1 Nov 1892 Caucasian Missouri Not Stated, Douglas, MO 
(White) 

Grover Upchurch 1 Jan 1889 Caucasian Missouri Not Stated, Douglas, MO 
(White) 

James Austin Upchurch 13 Oct 1875 White Not Stated, Douglas, MO 

Lewis Hobart Upchurch 18 Sep 1883 White Not Stated, Douglas, MO 

Benjamin Mathew 24 Mar 1878 White Not Stated, Dunklin, MO 
Upchurch 

Charley Upchurch 4 9 Jan 1885 White Not Stated, Dunkhn, MO 
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Name Birth Date Race Birthplace Registration Place 
(City, County, State) 

Charlie Upchurch 24 Jul 1884 Black Reading, Adams, PA 

John Henry Upchurch 30 Nov 1885 Black Pittsburgh, Allegheny, PA 

Arthur Upchurch 19 Mar 1896 Black Pennsylvania Philadelphia, Philadelphia, PA 

Wilbert Hamilton Upchurch 29 Aug 1900 Black Philadelphia, Philadelphia, PA 

CHARLIE
AFRICAN AMERICAN
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Name Birth Date Race Birthplace Registration Place 
(City, County, State) 

William Washington 23 Jan 1894 Caucasian North Not Stated, Carroll, VA 
Upchurch (white) Carolina;United 

States of 
America 

James Lewis Upchurch 14 Dec 1890 Caucasian North Not Stated, Dinwiddie, VA 
(White) Carolina;United 

States of 
America 

James Norman Upchurch 10 Jun 1884 White Not Stated, Dinwiddie, VA 

Otho Upchurch 31 Jul 1890 African North Not Stated, Dinwiddie, VA 
(Black) Carolina;United 

States of 
America 

Lee Roy Upchurch 11 Dec 1896 North Not Stated, Elizabeth City, VA 
Carolina;United 
States of 
America 

Charlie Upchurch 4 28 Mar 1882 Black Not Stated, Norfolk, VA 

George Malcolm Upchurch 6 Jan 1874 White Not Stated, Norfolk, VA 

Arvie Wesley Upchurch 11 Oct 1880 White Norfolk, Norfolk (Independent 
City), VA 

William Williford 5 May 1882 White Not Stated, Pittsylvania, VA 
Upchurch 

Ira Gilbert Upchurch 11 Jul 1883 White Not Stated, Prince George, VA 

Walter D Upchurch 10 Apr 1873 White Not Stated, Prince George, VA 

Fred P Upchurch 26 Apr 1882 White Richmond, Richmond, VA 

Early J Upchurch 16 Dec 1893 Caucasian Virginia;United Not Stated, Russell, VA 
(White) States of 

America 

James Ed Upchurch 10 Feb 1898 White Not Stated, Scott, VA 

Oscar W Upchurch 1885 White Not Stated, Washington, VA 

Alexander Upchurch 25 Apr 1896 Caucasian Big Stone Gap Not Stated, Wise, VA 
(White) 

John Daniel Upchurch 16 Aug 1900 White Not Stated, Wise, VA 

John Robert Upchurch 6 Mar 1887 Caucasian Virginia Not Stated, Wise, VA 
(White) 

William Henry Upchurch 19 May 1878 White Not Stated, Wise, VA 

Alfred Hawkins Upchurch 16 Apr 1879 White Richmond, Wise, VA 

Gaither Hall Upchurch 25 Feb 1890 Caucasian North Richmond, Wise, VA 
(White) Carolina;United 

States of 
America 

Charles Roscoe Upchurch 24 Mar 1884 White Not Stated, Monongalia, WV 
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Rosa Jean Upchurch 
RALEIGH — Rosa Jean Upchurch, 73, 

of Raleigh passed away Friday, June 
23, 2006. 

She is preced-
ed in death by 
her parents, 
Charlie and Lor-
ena Upchurch 
and brothers, 
Charles and Jo-
seph Upchurch. 

Jean is sur-
vived by three 

sisters, Elizabeth Upchurch, Lynell 
Massey and Carolyn Mehlich; and 
two nieces and a nephew. 

The family wishes to express their 
appreciation to the many friends 
who offered their support and 
prayers and especially Community 
Home Care and Hospice. 

A graveside service will be held 
10:00 a.m. July 1, 2006 in Montlawn 
Memorial Park. 

Arrangements are by Cremation 
Society of the Carolinas. 

CHARLIE
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Paper: News & Observer, The (Raleigh, NC) 
Deceased: Patricia Roberts Haire 
Date: August 12, 2003 

FUQUAY-VARINA -- Patricia Roberts Haire, 73, died peacefully Monday, August 11, 2003 surrounded by her girls after a 
courageous battle with cancer. Mrs. Haire was a beloved mother, grandmother and wife. She was born October 25, 1929 in 
Lenoir, NC to the late D. W. M. and Nell Killain Roberts. In addition to her parents, she was preceded in death by her husband, 
Roy L. Haire and a brother, Donald 0. Roberts of Lenoir. 

Mrs. Haire received degrees in music from Mars Hill College and Meredith College where she also did graduate work in organ. 
She was a member of the Fuquay-Varina Baptist Church and served faithfully as organist for 37 years. She also taught piano 
in the area for many years. 

Surviving are daughters, Deborah Upchurch and husband, Charlie Upchurch, Jr., Rebecca Gray and husband, Dan Gray, 
Jennifer Noles and husband, Doug Noles all of FuquayVarina. She is also survived by four grandsons, Cody Upchurch, 
Jeremy Gray and Trevor and Wesley Noles. 

Funeral services will be held on Wednesday, August 13, 2003 at 11:00 a.m. at the Fuquay-Varina Baptist Church. Burial, 
Greenlawn Memorial Gardens. 

The family will receive friends on Tuesday, August 12 from 6:00 8:00 p.m. at The Fuquay-Varina Baptist Church. 

In lieu of flowers, memorial contributions may be made to the Fuquay-Varina Baptist Church, 301 N. Woodrow Street, Fuquay-
Varina, NC 27526. 

Arrangements by Thomas Funeral Home. 

Section: Obit 
Page: 88 
Copyright (c) 2003 The News and Observer 
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Charlie Upchurch 
spouse: Ellen Upchurch 

North Carolina Marriages, 1759-1979 child: Crissie Upchurch 

CHARLIE
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Charlie Upchurch 
spouse: Ellen Upchurch 

North Carolina Marriages, 1759-1979 child: Floy M. Upchurch 
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Charlie Upchurch 

spouse: Alice Upchurch 
North Carolina Marriages, 1759-1979 child: J.T. Upchurch 



CgARLrE.--- ut 

Charlie Upchurch 

North Carolina 
Marriages, 1759-1979 

birth: 1898 
. 13 Apr 

marriage. 1919
Raleigh, Wake, North 
Carolina 

Maggie L 
spouse..  Marks 
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Upchurch >OK>CA 
Posted by: Sue Phelps Date: June 22, 1998 at 03:33:50 
Looking for Dorcha, Charlie Upchurch.,'Dorcha married Daniel Sifford. Charlie was 
either father or brother. Sister Belle married a Fiztgerald who was a Sen in F 

Posted by: Sue Date: July 06, 1998 at 14:29:16 
In Reply to: Re: Upchurch >OK>CA by Jeanene Standfier Carver 

Where are the Sifford family records? Her name is Dorcha. She is buried 
in Norwalk, CA. Dorcha's granddaughter said she was born in Tenn. Is that what 
you have? This is my grandma family and she died in Feb. You have no idea how 
much this means to me. thanks for any info. — -sue 
Posted by: Jeanene Date: August 29, 1998 at 20:55:45 
Someone wanted infor. on Dora Upchurch:[1] according to the Sifferd family,she 
married Daniel E. Sifferd,b. Aug 12 1850 in III.,married Jan. 24 1874 in 
Montgomery Co. III. Daniel died in Norwalk,calif 

Upchurch-ILL,KS,CA 
Posted by: Sue Phelps Date: December 01, 1999 at 16:34:00 

I need help. I have gotten all of my lines back to the late 1500's except my 

Upchurch line. I'm looking for the parents and siblings of Dorcha(Dora) Upchurch 

b 1 Dec 1849 in North Carolina. She was married 24 Jan 1874 in Montgomery 

Co, ILL. She married Daniel Sifferd. They had 4 daughters that all came west 

with their husbands. The girls married Clovers, Morgan, and Cheever. Dorcha 

died 13 Jun 1928 in Norwalk, CA. Any help or suggestions would be greatly 

appreciated. 
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North Carolina Death Records 1968-1996 
Name: UPCHURCH, CHARLIE 
Place of Death: Erwin, 154rnp, t 
Place of Residence: , Harnett 
Institution: General Hospital 20-34 Beds 
Date of Death: May 31, 1969 
Sex: Male 
Race: White 
Age: 68 Years 00 Months 00 Days 
Autopsy: No 
Death Date: Mode of Burial: 
Marital Status: Widowed 
Attendant: Physician 
Year Received: 1969 
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Tennessee Death Records 1908 - 1912: U 

ppoNETZERCY IM 4,4•CL A T I 4„ 

Taken From Compiled Archives 

Genealogy Information-

Page 1 of 3 

TENNESSEE DEATH INDEX 1908 - 1912 

U : ( Uderdown - Uttsomn ) 

LAST FIRST 
NAME NAME 

Upchurch Allie 
Upchurch Charlie+ 
.f.i i,: 17;--ipiTIg---
Upchurch F.H. (Mrs.) 
Upchurch Gavven 
Upchurch Hester 
Upchurch Infant 
Upchurch J.F. 
Upchurch James 
Upchurch James Lebert 
Upchurch John Fox 
Upchurch Magnolia 
Upchurch Mattie 
Upchurch Minnie 
Upchurch O.C. 
Upchurch Thomas 
Upchurch Thomas 

COUNTY YEAR RECORD 
NUMBER 

Henry 1910 43581 
Hamilton 1908 36333 
Lauderdale 1911 52753 

Henry 1910 43059 
Putnam 1912 69595 

Fentress 1912 25756 
Henry 1908 43930 

Henry 1910 43776 
Fentress 1912 25778 
Warren 1911 91889 

Fentress 1910 25578 
Hardeman 1910 38449 

Jackson 1909 45875 
Fentress 1910 25620 
Pickett 1910 68631 

Jackson 1909 45827 
Jackson 1909 68631 



Lk. 
NC 

Mary Ann Upchurch 

Fannie Upchurch 

John W Upchurch 

Bettie Upchurch 

Calvin Upchurch 

Calvin H Upchurch 

P L Upchurch 

Charlie Upchurch 

Nancy Upchurch 

W H Upchurch 

Bernice N Upchurch 

Sadie Upchurch 

P L Upchurch 

H E Upchurch 

J I Upchurch 

Mattie Upchurch 

Lillie Upchurch 

Sudie Upchurch 

C M Upchurch 

Sonie Upchurch 

Bennie Upchurch 

Crissie Upchurch 

John D Upchurch 

,Herbert F Upchurch 

Floy M Upchurch 

Lucy Upchurch 

Mary Jane Upchurch 

Clarence Upchurch 

Thurman Upchurch 

gx a 
Female 

Female 

og_ FEreR 361()-

Christopher Radford 

Wm Henderson Graham 

1\45
7 Nov 1860 

8 May 1873 

184)0 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Male Malinda A Yelvington 16 Dec 1873 Johnston 

Female Wm Howell 5 Mar 1885 Johnston 

Male Cyntha Ferrell 20 Apr 1892 Johnston 

Male Mittie A Ferrell 10 Jul 1895 Johnston 

Male Mary Benson 11 Mar 1899 Johnston 

Male Ellen Strickland 15 Apr 1900 Johnston 

Female William Jernigan 27 Feb 1901 Johnston 

Male Emma Lee 12 Mar 1902 Johnston 

Female Samuel C Leeson 10 Jun 1902 Johnston 

Female J H Holcomb Jr. 19 Jan 1904 Johnston 

Male Mattie Layton 14 May 1907 Johnston 

Male Mattie C Cole 2 Feb 1908 Johnston 

Male Bettie Wood 14 Oct 1909 Johnston 

Female A C Baker 8 Mar 1912 Johnston 

Female W T Barefoot 7 Nov 1912 Johnston 

Female C W Fuller 20 Sep 1914 Johnston 

Male Lucy Strickland 25 Jul 1915 Johnston 

Male Sallie Stancil 27 Feb 1916 Johnston 

Male. Alpha Stephsnson 29 Nov 1923 Johnston 

Female Willie Don Grady 16 Nov 1926 Johnston 

Male Bertha M Strickland 7 Aug 1927 Johnston 

Male Minnie Adams 24 Dec 1928 Johnston 

Female Lester J Holmes 27 Apr 1929 Johnston 

Female I D Singletary 16 Aug 1931 Johnston 

Female James Lee 29 Oct 1934 Johnston 

Male Blacnhe Carroll 30 Nov 1936 Johnston 

Male Gracie Carroll 7 Jan 1937 Johnston 

G B Upchurch Male Sarah Jones Johnston 
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Larry Wayne Upchurch 

Walter Ray Upchurch 

Barbara Ann Upchurch 

Donald Keith Upchurch 

Donald Ray Upchurch 

Clyde Williams Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Barbara Jean Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Vicki Gray Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Benjamin Albert Upchurch 

James Hartwell Upchurch 

John Emory Upchurch 

Helen Priscilla Upchurch 

Virginia Reid Upchurch 

L C Upchurch 

Elbridge Ray Upchurch 

Lonnie Jackson Upchurch 

Iris Annetta Upchurch 

Linda Faye Upchurch 

Kenneth Earl Upchurch 

Vivian Ann Upchurch 

Malcolm Mc E Upchurch 

Connie Ruth Upchurch 

Brenda Ann Upchurch 

Myrtle Jaen Upchurch 

Dottie Lou Upchurch 

Karen Sue Upchurch 

Leroy Gail Upchurch 

Michael Thomas Upchurch 

Jenne Lou Upchurch 

Donna Marie Upchurch 

James Robert Upchurch 

Glenda Sue Upchurch 

Phillip Lynn Upchurch 

Barbara Ann Upchurch 

John Walter Upchurch 

22 Mar 1941 Harnett 

11 Apr 1941 Harnett 

22 May 1941 Harnett 

18 Aug 1941 Harnett 

2 Sep 1941 Harnett 

10 Aug 1942 Harnett 

29 Oct 1942 Harnett 

8 Sep 1943 Harnett 

30 Aug 1943 Harnett 

25 Sep 1943 Harnett 

10 Jan 1944 Harnett 

5 May 1944 Harnett 

12 Feb 1946 Harnett 

20 Jun 1944 Harnett 

12 Feb 1946 Harnett 

12 May 1946 Harnett 

20 Jul 1946 Harnett 

25 Aug 1946 Harnett 

3 Jan 1947 Harnett 

1 Jan 1948 Harnett 

15 Jan 1948 Harnett 

3 May 1948 Harnett 

1 Jun 1949 Harnett 

20 Oct 1949 Harnett 

9 Feb 1950 Harnett 

23 Feb 1950 Harnett 

20 Mar 1951 Harnett 

1 Apr 1951 Harnett 

6 Oct 1952 Harnett 

16 Jan 1953 Harnett 

21 Mar 1953 Harnett 

16 Jun 1953 Harnett 

7 Oct 1953 Harnett 

6 Jan 1954 Harnett 

24 Feb 1954 Harnett 

22 Jun 1954 Harnett 

20 Jan 1955 Harnett 

31 Aug 1955 Harnett 

p-erel/451)/t) -1-1)qxNE*7r ob. ) T`to 
PART 96 FAL
Elery Dwight Upchurch 

Malcom Thomas Upchurch 

Otho H Upchurch 

Fred Aldridge Upchurch 

Charlie Joe Upchurch 

Clyde Dovis Upchurch 

Charlie Joe Upchurch 

Martimer R Upchurch 

James Reid Upchurch 

Charles H C Upchurch 

Charlie UpchurctO 

Frank Upchurch 

Walter Hartwell Upchurch 

Clyde Davis Upchurch 

Malcoln Upchurch 

James Reid Upchurch 

Norcott Roy Upchurch 

Fred Elbridge Upchurch 

Malcolm T Upchurch 

Norcott Ray Upchurch 

Charles Joe Upchurch 

Louis Garland Upchurch 

Walter Hartwell Upchurch 

Malcolm T Upchurch 

Louis Garland Upchurch 

James Bryant Upchurch 

Clarence Luter Upchurch 

Charlie Joe Upchurch 

Charles Avent Upchurch 

James Bryant Upchurch 

Wilton M Upchurch 

Louis Garland Upchurch 

Charles Avent Upchurch 

James Gilbert Upchurch 

Walter H Upchurch 

Edward Thomas Upchurch 

James Gilbert Upchurch 

Walter Hastwell Upchurch 



Larry Wayne Upchurch 

Walter Ray Upchurch 

Barbara Ann Upchurch 

Donald Keith Upchurch 

Donald Ray Upchurch 

Clyde Williams Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Barbara Jean Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Vicki Gray Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Benjamin Albert Upchurch 

James Hartwell Upchurch 

John Emory Upchurch 

Helen Priscilla Upchurch 

Virginia Reid Upchurch 

L C Upchurch 

Elbridge Ray Upchurch 

Lonnie Jackson Upchurch 

Iris Annetta Upchurch 

Linda Faye Upchurch 

Kenneth Earl Upchurch 

Vivian Ann Upchurch 

Malcolm Mc E Upchurch 

Connie Ruth Upchurch 

Brenda Ann Upchurch 

Myrtle Jaen Upchurch 

Dottie Lou Upchurch 

Karen Sue Upchurch 

Leroy Gail Upchurch 

Michael Thomas Upchurch 

Jenne Lou Upchurch 

Donna Marie Upchurch 

James Robert Upchurch 

Glenda Sue Upchurch 

Phillip Lynn Upchurch 

Barbara Ann Upchurch 

John Walter Upchurch 

N Q)-1 rh45 EP 260 5-  - p6reAsbA) c vto -1.15s 
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Elery Dwight Upchurch 22 Mar 1941 

11 Apr 1941 

22 May 1941 

18 Aug 1941 

2 Sep 1941 

10 Aug 1942 

29 Oct 1942 

8 Sep 1943 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Malcom Thomas Upchurch 

Otho H Upchurch 

Fred Aldridge Upchurch 

Charlie Joe Upchurch 

Clyde Dovis Upchurch 

Charlie Joe Upchurch 

Martimer R Upchurch 

30 Aug 1943 

25 Sep 1943 

Harnett 

Harnett 

James Reid Upchurch 

Charles H C Upchurch 

10 Jan 1944 Harnett Charlie Upchurch 

5 May 1944 Harnett Frank Upchurch 

12 Feb 1946 Harnett Walter Hartwell Upchurch 

20 Jun 1944 Harnett Clyde Davis Upchurch 

12 Feb 1946 Harnett Malcoln Upchurch 

12 May 1946 Harnett James Reid Upchurch 

20 Jul 1946 Harnett Norcott Roy Upchurch 

25 Aug 1946 Harnett Fred Elbridge Upchurch 

3 Jan 1947 

1 Jan 1948 

15 Jan 1948 

3 May 1948 

1 Jun 1949 

20 Oct 1949 

9 Feb 1950 

23 Feb 1950 

20 Mar 1951 

1 Apr 1951 

6 Oct 1952 

16 Jan 1953 

21 Mar 1953 

16 Jun 1953 

7 Oct 1953 

6 Jan 1954 

24 Feb 1954 

22 Jun 1954 

20 Jan 1955 

31 Aug 1955 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Malcolm T Upchurch 

Norcott Ray Upchurch 

Charles Joe Upchurch 

Louis Garland Upchurch 

Walter Hartwell Upchurch 

Malcolm T Upchurch 

Louis Garland Upchurch 

James Bryant Upchurch 

Clarence Luter Upchurch 

Charlie Joe Upchurch 

Charles Avent Upchurch 

James Bryant Upchurch 

Wilton M Upchurch 

Louis Garland Upchurch 

Charles Avent Upchurch 

James Gilbert Upchurch 

Walter H Upchurch 

Edward Thomas Upchurch 

James Gilbert Upchurch 

Walter Hastwell Upchurch 
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1763 — 1992 

Name 

J C Upchurch 

Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name 

28-Nov-33 Male Upshur Charlie Upchurch "i• Mary Turner 
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Duby Sanders Upchurch 

John Ransom Upchurch 

Crissie Pearl Upchurch 

Virginia Mae Upchurch 

Thurman Rudolph Upchurch 

Upchurch 

James M Upchurch 

Melva S Upchurch 

Eva Mae Upchurch 

Nathan Worth Upchurch 

Lilly Upchurch 

Upchurch 

William Batts Upchurch 

Herman Earl Upchurch 

Ruth Perline Upchurch 

Mary Alice Upchurch 

Mattie Inez Upchurch 

Leo Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Alice May Upchurch 

Rosa Finis Upchurch 

Eugene Talmage Upchurch 

Clarence Upchurch Jr. 

Mary Lindsay Upchurch 

Millard Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Stilla M Upchurch 

Lee Strickland Upchurch 

Kathleen Upchurch 

James Delnor Upchurch 

Gladys Marine Upchurch 

Mary Jane Upchurch 
Joyce Ladora Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Henderson Carllyle Upchurch 

Charles Edward Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Joseph Calvin Upchurch 

George Ila Upchurch 

Grace Janet Upchurch 

Upchurch 

1 May 1898 Male 

11 Sep 1905 

12 Jul 1907 

7 May 1910 

13 Aug 1914 

1 9 1 5 

16 May 1915 

1 9 1 6 

22 Aug 1916 

12 Oct 1916 

1 9 1 7 

7 Oct 1917 

1 9 1 8 

1 9 1 9 

20 Oct 1919 

1 9 2 1 

1922 

16 Sep 1922 

1923 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Male 

1 924 Male 

16 Jun 1925 Female 

18 Oct 1925 Male 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

1 9 2 6 Male Johnston 

1 9 2 8 Female Johnston 

26 Feb 1928 Male Johnston 

16 May 1928 Female Johnston 

20 May 1928 Male Johnston 

1 9 2 9 Female Johnston 

1 9 3 1 Female Johnston 

3 Mar 1931 Female Johnston 

1 9 3 2 Female Johnston 

25 Dec 1932 Male Johnston 

6 Feb 1933 Female Johnston 

1 9 3 4 Female Johnston 

20 Jun 1935 Female Johnston 

1935 Female Johnston 
1936 Male Johnston 

2 Jun 1936 Male Johnston 

14 Oct 1937 Male Johnston 

1 9 3 7 Male Johnston 

1 9 3 9 Female Johnston 

19 Oct 1939 Female Johnston 
28 Nov 1939 Male Johnston 

Herman tt 

Charlie S 

Clarence M 

Hattie Batts 

Herman E 

Charlie t'S_-" \

Mammie Lovey 

Hattie Batts 

Herman E 01/4

James Mallie 

Jas Malley U 

Hermon E 

Clarence 

Frank tk 

Lonnie M tk 

Clarence i S g 

Hermon E 

Lottie 

J L 1A-

James Malley Lk 

HC 

DL 

Bertha Mae Strickland 

Buck U. 

Henderson C 

Lattice 

Herbert 

Henderson Carslile Lk. 

Bertha Mae Strickland 

Henderson C 

Herbert Calvin Li-

Herbrt Calvin Lk 

D Lattice U. 

Mattie C Cole 

Mary E 

Lucy M Strickland 

Will H 

Mattie Cole 

Ellen Strickland 

Willie t, 
William ' 

Mattie C Cole 

Lucinda Bailey 

Lucinda Bailey 

Mattie Cole 

Lucy Strickland 

Bertie Collins 

Rachel Sauls 

Lucy Strickland 

Mattie C Cole 
NA. 

Ida Wheeler 

Margaret Tomlinson 

Lucinda Bailey 

Minnie Adams 

Ida Wheeler 
U.. 

John Dalma 

Gypsy Tool 

Mary I Britt 

Ila Wheeler 

Lilla Weathers 

Mary Irene Britt 

John Dalma LL 

Mary Irene Britt 

Minnie Florence Adams 
Minnie Adams 

Ila Mae Wheeler 
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Some UPCHURCH addresses in Carrollton, Ga - county seat: 

Charlie'\ 
James 
John 
Patrick 
T G 810 
Thomas S. 
W L 134 

LA 

ite 
c: 1,2-eadiA4 X3 4/, 

Towers Apts Carrollton 
205 Lee St 
16 Forest Drive 
205 Lee St 

Stewart Street 
109 Candy Circle 

Griffin Avenue 

ZIP 30117 

UPCHURCH Abner Mt Zion Road Bowdon Ga 30108 
.. Maynard  Mt. Zion Road  CYAA-/A1Arf\D P/4‘/4. < -s tin 

Horace Carrollton Hiway Bowdon 

/current phone book/ 

• • 
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Certif Child's name MD DY MR County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex 

46527 UFO-1URCH CARL 7 21 1944 WAYNE PYLES GLENNA 94 1944 9 
50489 UPa-1URCH CARL B 5 20 1960 WAYNE CRISWELL ALLENE 101 1960 9 

96482 UPCHURCH CARL J 10 16 1932 WAYNE SHOATE HATTIE 9 218 1951 
58580 UPCHURCH CARLOS G 9 5 1958 WAYNE OWENS ETHEL 118 1958 9 

58535 UPCHURCH CAROL L 7 1 1950 CLNTN MCGILL EULALIA 118 1950 9 
91262 UPCHURCH CAROL P 10 16 1941 WAYNE OWENS ETHEL 189 1959 9 
72070 UPCHURCH CAROLYN M 12 24 1949 BELL BOYLAN CHRISTINE 145 1949 9 
52970 UPC HURCI-1 CECEL G 10 22 1931 WAYNE MORRIS RL13Y 9 106 1931 
42887 UPCHURCH CHANTZ MCKINLEY 10 17 1986 WARRN EARLS LANA 1986 10 86 M 1986 1 28 
4427 UF0-1URCH CHARLES B 9 23 1930 WAYNE CHOAT HATTIE 9 1931 9 

13307 UPa-1URCH CHARLES EC 4 16 1965 CLNTN MESSENGALE BE I IY 1965 4 27 S 1965 1 29 
23622 UPCI-IURCH CHARLES E 2 17 1937 CLNTN BERTRAM LJNNIE 9 48 1937 
27824 UPCHURCH CHARLES WAYNE 7 7 1965 CMBLD DICKERSON GEORGIA 1965 7 56 1965 1 26 
33436 UPCHURCH CHARLES E 3 24 1927 FULTN POWELL HFI FN 67 1927 9 
52940 UPCHURCH CHARLIE A J:\ 12 28 1926 WAYNE ROYSDON BESSIE 106 1944 9 
12453 UPCHURCH CHARLOTTE 

_ 
F 2 1 1944 WAYNE MORRIS RLEY 25 1944 9 

23307 UPC-1URCH CHASNEY ANN 6 4 1981 PLSKI ROBINSON ANITA 1981 6 47 F 1981 2 16 
25701 UPCHURCH CHERYL RET\ 4 14 1967 CLNTN LOWHORN HAZEL 1967 6 52 D 1967 2 7 
39718 UPCHURCH CHERYL BERVIECE 7 26 1975 JEFFN RICHARDSON JETTA 1975 10 80 C 1975 2 15 
46654 UPCHURCH CHRISTA NICHOLE 11 19 1983 HPKNS DUKES SI-IISMY 1983 11 94 S 1983 2 28 
45222 UFCHJRCH CHRISTINE RENAE 10 11 1972 FYETE OSBORNE BRENDA 1972 11 91 J 1972 2 9 
52573 UPCHURCH CHRISTOPHER ALLAN 12 27 1983 PLSKI CATRON BRENDA 1984 1 106 G 1983 1 6 
32651 UPCHURCH CHRISTOPHR RYAN 9 8 1974 DAVES KELLY MARY 1974 9 66 K 1974 1 17 
43663 UPCHURCH CHRISTY MARIE 10 17 1978 PLSKI COFFEY JANET 1978 11 88 L 1978 2 1 
24551 UPCHURCH CLARENCE T 4 15 1956 MCCRY UPCHURCH MILDRED 50 1956 9 
34994 UPCHURCH CLARENCE E 7 24 1923 CLNTN DICK VELMA 70 1924 9 
10417 UPa-fURCH CLAUDIA C 4 6 1925 WAYNE SUMPTER JOSIE 21 1925 9 
26924 UFO-uRcH CLAY TYLER 6 27 1991 JEFFN THORNBERRY KELLY 1991 7 54 D 1991 1 10 
11365 UPCHURCH CODY AUSTIN 3 24 1994 PLSKI UPCHURCH TAMMY 1994 3 23 G 1994 1 30 
28647 UPCHURCH CODY ALLEN 8 28 1994 CALWY KIDDY LISA 1994 9 58 K 1994 1 1 
29583 UPCHURCH COLLENE 5 28 1945 WAYNE WOODS BERTHA 60 1945 9 
57092 UPCHURCH CONSTANCE L 9 18 1947 CLNTN NEAL EVELYN 115 1947 9 
92632 UPCHURCH CORA M 12 1 1928 FLOYD VAUGHN LONNIE 196 1952 9 
24180 UPCHURCH COREY 5 31 1991 PLSKI MARTIN DENISE 1991 6 49 L 1991 1 10 
33000 UPCHURCH COREY LYNN 9 23 1994 BOYLE DAUGHERTY SHARON 1994 9 66 L 1994 2 27 
25564 UPCHURCH COSBY 4 27 1946 WAYNE DISHMAN E=l IA 52 1946 9 

CHARLIE A
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Name b ot, T 
John Upchurch 1:-..Sb •Yik) C4 vasro tHeK L.D 1855 
Annie _E Upchurch 
Mary B Upchurch 
Addison Upchurch 
Grover C Upchurch 
William T Upchurch Lwi-LL.)---,6,,v, 
Elizabeth Upchurch [E '2 A f5er 14 V 
Eddie C Upchurch CKAtTE C 14A)

Name 
John K Upchurch C...1 , 14/4 Ct+ ro Pii-e et 47 
William F Upchurch 
Comic P Upchurch 
Duby H Upchurch 
Joseph H Upchurch Cr Ilse en 
Annie E Upchurch 13 fj IA. 

Name 
General W Gentle 
Anna M Gentle 

—0— Katie C Spence Du4K9 cot Cy nue c . LAD 
Edwin Spence 
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Joseph Tharrington 
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Lonnie E Bates 
Cordie M Bates 
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Age 
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Age -
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13 
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John K Upchurch 
Annie E Upchurch 
Simeon A Upchu:ch 
Grover C Upchurch 
William_F Upchurch 

LU Tem E Upchurch 
rolio c Upchurch 
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William F Upchurch 

• Cam ie P Upchurch 
Pubic h Upchurch 
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KENTUCKY DEATHS, FROM ROOTSWEB. 

COUNTY OF COUNTY OF 

SURNAME GIVEN MI AGE DEATH RESIDENCE 

UPCHURCH ABRAHAM L 099 CLINTON CLINTON 
UPCHURCH ADAM B 057 WAYNE FAYETTE 
UPCHURCH AHILE K 068 CLINTON CLINTON 
UPCHURCH ALETA V 077 PULASKI UNKNOWN 
UPCHURCH ALVIN E 072 WAYNE WAYNE 
UPCHURCH AMANDA 068 WAYNE WAYNE 
UPCHURCH AMERICA 061 WAYNE 
UPCHURCH AMERICA 080 WAYNE WAYNE 
UPCHURCH ANTTA 009 JEFFERSON ADAIR 
UPCHURCH ANNIE P 071 HARDIN LARUE 
UPCHURCH ARRA WAYNE 
UPCHURCH ARRA E 072 WAYNE WAYNE 
UPCHURCH ARZELLA 065 WAYNE WAYNE 
UPCHURCH BENJAMN H 080 PULASKI WAYNE 
UPCHURCH BERTHA E 068 PULASKI WAYNE 
UPCHURCH BERTHA M 079 PULASKI WAYNE 
UPCHURCH BERTHA M 082 MCCREARY MCCREARY 
UPCHURCH BOBBY G 001 PULASKI WAYNE 
UPCHURCH CECIL 014 WAYNE 
UPCHURCH CHARLES A 067 JEFFERSON GREEN 
UPCHURCH CHARLES E 036 CLINTON CLINTON 
UPCHURCH CHARLES P 041 MCCREARY 
UPCHURCH CHARLEY E 001 FULTON 
UPCHURCH CHARLIE B It ( 065 ADAIR ADAIR 

DATE OF 

DEATH VOL CERT# VOL. 

08-06-1966 037 18163 1966 

10-13-1990 058 28605 1990 

02-14-1983 005 02244 1983 

03-29-2000 024 11930 2000 

02-25-1961 018 08840 1961 

04-27-1948 027 13435 1948 

06-27-1911 042 16582 1911 

01-09-1944 017 08311 1944 

06-04-1964 032 15897 1964 

10-11-1989 052 25916 1989 

07-22-1925 042 20629 1925 

03-31-1963 023 11040 1963 

12-24-1997 072 35884 1997 

09-12-1969 052 25796 1969 
02-12-1987 010 04574 1987 

06-23-1972 038 18768 1972 

06-25-1966 040 19566 1966 

09-17-1949 044 21781 1949 

07-09-1935 038 18555 1935 

05-05-1986 025 12473 1986 

03-06-1973 011 05380 1973 

03-13-1937 018 08751 1937 

06-10-1928 030 14720 1928 

01-10-1967 001 00009 1967 
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Name mg IA) 
Age nk 

Joseph R Woods He40 two ie61 31 my 
ve, ,,,J 

Bell C Woods t.,;ea" 1 j" 1895 250* 
Other L Woods 50/1 .5ew i gcri 5 ni5

Archie M Woods .50,4 -see" 3 Ai 5 
Mary 0 Woods PE6 igclq i PIS 

b 40e 18 75 Zti SW- 1151C 7 

('3 v,(-  woo ti 81411 41it UdDc.rtitt) <0/1-1) 

wsv iq ci cciii9 LTA*/ co/44i) "3-be P

3so5E1914- Aft14-4A0 1,00003 b piRy l8bq 
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A M. soo eN L. wpoQS lo frAr 19011 
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Imo 4.1 Khrg ousr Igo b -

eieuL wooas 17 /tor 7/25 
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oilsO --

r n 61) rstol cle.AwroKo tfrupoti.s/ af t

041) (.1 ^ -
[c3 Of) Tkov ovoilFoito wooQrm 14potiyi
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Name vyt 17 15 bA6T- Age 
Richard Woods tiailo 1 -)s '7 t) 40 
Cherlie B Woods wi.re 0715) I 691. 34 
Ophia L Woods oh) 12icis 15
Archie Woods Jr NO lei? 13
Mary 0 Woods ggtl /g99 n 

Joseph L Woods ,Sea /902, 8 

Seth T Woods S DA) /q05- 5 
Emma W Woods 0)41.$ (90 3
Alton H Woods 304 190cr 13/12

! c?ZO cVJ,us c oc  net W 

ro5. 15 Lotto Ks Tc>1)

Name  0-) 0 40r Age 

Joseph R Woods Now 16-7p 50 hS 
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Name Birth Date Race Birthplace Registration Place 
(City, County, State) 

Walter Roger Upchurch 20 Dec 1894 Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Harnett, NC 

William Floyd Upchurch 
William Franks Upchurch 
Buck Upchurch 
Charles Sidney Upchurch 
Clarence Milton Upchurch 

24 Mar 1895 
1 Jul 1876 
9 Oct 1899 
24 Feb 1876 
10 Jun 1894 

Caucasian 
White 
White 
White 
Caucasian 

North Carolina 

North Carolina 

Not Stated, Harnett, 
Not Stated, Harnett, 
Not Stated, Johnston, 
Not Stated, Johnston, 
Not Stated, Johnston, 

NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 

Herbert Calvin Upchurch 
Herman Edwin Upchurch 
William Henry Upchurch 
James Mallie Upchurch 
Carley Emble Upchurch 
Carlice Ember Upchurch 
Kurley Upchurch 

Mar 
22 Sep 1884 
19 Nov 1877 
Jun 14 1889 

7 Sep 1885 
28 Jul 1890 

Caucasian 
White 
White 
White 
Caucasian 
White 
Caucasian 

North Carolina 

North Carolina 
North Carolina 

North Carolina 

Not Stated, Johnston, 
Not Stated, Johnston, 
Not Stated, Johnston, 
Not Stated, Johnston, 

Not Stated, Lee, 
Not Stated, Lee, 
Not Stated, Lee, 

NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 

Lonnie Upchurch 
Rondo Burette Upchurch 
William Upchurch 

19 Feb 1895 
3 Nov 1899 
29 Apr 1894 

Caucasian 
White 
African 

North Carolina 

North Carolina 

Not Stated, Lee, 
Not Stated, Lee, 
Not Stated, Lee, 

NC 
NC 
NC 

Willie Argus Upchurch 
Charlie Kelly Upchurch 
Doorwood Wintern Upchurch 
E Newland Upchurch 

10 Jan 1893 
19 May 1885 
26 Jun 1883 
4 Sep 1894 

Caucasian 
White 
White 
Caucasian 

North Carolina 

North Carolina 

Not Stated, Lee, 
Not Stated, Moore, 
Not Stated, Moore, 
Not Stated, Moore, 

NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 

Frank H Upchurch 2 Sep 1892 Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Moore, NC 

George Mack Upchurch 19 Feb 1888 Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Moore, NC 

Lonnie Upchurch 1 Sep 1895 African North Carolina Not Stated, Moore, NC 

R Kennith Upchurch 
Roland Hays Upchurch 
Henry Harrison Upchurch 
Joseph Clayton Upchurch 
Walter Gray (Upchurch 
Lawson Rush 1pchurch 
Robert Three1 11am Upchurch 
William Davis Upchurch 

George Upchurch 

24 May 1890 
16 Oct 1896 
27 Apr 1874 
3 Jun 1896 
6 Oct 1898 
19 Jul 1886 
26 Jul 1882 
26 Mar 1881 

17 Jan 1895 

Caucasian 

White 
White;Cauc 
White 
Caucasian 
White 
White 

Caucasian 

North Carolina 
North Carolina 

North Carolina 

North Carolina 

North Carolina 

Not Stated, Moore, 
Not Stated, Moore, 
Not Stated, Nash, 
Not Stated, Nash, 
Not Stated, Nash, 

Not Stated, Stanly, 
Not Stated, Wilson, 
Not Stated, Wilson, 

Not Stated, Alleghany, 

NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 

NC 
Solomon F Upchurch 5 Apr 1890 Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Alleghany, NC 
Thomas R Upchurch 
Ernest Frederick Upchurch 
Caley Geoffrey Upchurch 
John Silas Upchurch 

c Allen Upchurch 
Bob W Upchurch 
Caul Upchurch 
Charlie Linwood Upchurch 
Monroe Isham Upchurch 
Penda Eugene Upchurch 
Simeon Addison Upchurch 
William Merriman Upchurch 
Boddie Upchurch 
Frank Spruill Upchurch 
Otho Upchurch 
Otis Clarence Upchurch 
Peate Upchurch 

5 Sep 1888 
Aug 14 1877 
Jul 9 1884 
Mar 8 1892 
Jan 2 18 
May 18 1894 
10 Feb 1894 
29 Jul 1881 
18 Jun 1890 
5 Dec 1883 
18 Sep 1886 
4 Nov 1882 
Aug 22 1888 
May 30 1897 
Mar 23 1893 
Sep 2 1898 
Mar 22 1896 

Caucasian 
White 
White 
Caucasian 
Black 
White 
White 
White 
Caucasian 
White 
White 
White 
Caucasian 

Caucasian 
White 
Black 

North Carolina 

North Carolina 
North Carolina 

North Carolina 

North Carolina 

North Carolina 

USA;Franklin Co. 
North Carolina 
North Carolina 

USA;Franklin Co. 

Not Stated, Cabarrus, 
Not Stated, Caswell, 
Not Stated, Chatham, 
Not Stated, Chatham, 
Not Stated, Craven, 
Not Stated, Duplin, 
Not Stated, Durham, 
Not Stated, Durham, 
Not Stated, Durham, 
Not Stated, Durham, 
Not Stated,.Durham, 
Not Stated, Durham, 

Not Stated, Franklin, 
Not Stated, Franklin, 
Not Stated, Franklin, 
Not Stated, Franklin, 
Not Stated, Franklin, 

NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 

Richard Upchurch 
Robert Judson Upchurch 
Roman Upchurch 
William Upchurch 
Ben Upchurch 
Benjamin B Upchurch 
Carey Ernest Upchurch 
Charles Herbert Upchurch 

Jun 4 1886 
May 19 1876 
Feb 29 1891 
Jan 12 1885 
3 Nov 1899 
22 Apr 1891 
17 Jul 1900 
24 Jun 1882 
1 Feb 1891 
6 Jan 1896 

Caucasian 
White 
Caucasian 
White 
White 
Caucasian 
White 
White 
Caucasian 
Caucasian 

North Carolina 

North Carolina 

North Carolina 

North Carolina 
North Carolina 

Not Stated, .Franklin, 
Not Stated, Franklin, 
Not Stated, Franklin, 
Not Stated, Franklin, 
Not Stated, Harnett, 
Not Stated, Harnett, 
Not Stated, Harnett, 
Not Stated, Harnett, 
Not Stated, Harnett, 
Not Stated, Harnett, 

NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC Eazon Lee Upchurch 

Grover Cleveland Upchurch 
James Avery Upchurch 
James Bernard Upchurch 
James Munroe Upchurch 
John Cleveland Upchurch 

9 Sep 1893 
15 Jan 1898 
8 Oct 1884 
18 Jul 1899 
5 Jul 1887 

Caucasian 
White 
White 
White 
Caucasian 

North Carolina 

North Carolina 

Not Stated, Harnett, 
Not Stated, Harnett, 
Not Stated, Harnett, 
Not Stated, Harnett, 
Not Stated, Harnett, 

NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 
NC 

Joseph Baxton Upchurch 2 Sep 1891 Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Harnett, NC 
Malcom Calvin Upchurch 24 Aug 1887 Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Harnett, NC 
Thomas Edward Upchurch 
Walter. Clifford Upchurch 

7 Nov 1893 
27 Dec 1899 

Caucasian 
White 

North Carolina Not Stated, Harnett, 
Not Stated, Harnett, 

NC 
NC 
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(/c 
William Preston Butts 

Helen Joyce Dupree 

Helen Joyce Dupree 

Frank Upchurch Roberts 

1 Jan 1909 

8 Aug 1929 

8 Aug 1929 

30 Jan 1979 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

'Jamie Sue Patterson 31 May 1980 Female Harnett 

Tammy Dawn Denton 14 Oct 1980 Female Harnett 

• Brenda Gail Patterson 24 Nov 1981 Female Harnett 

Randi Leah Thomas 15 Jan 1982 Female Harnett 

Travis Joe Norton 17 Jan 1982 Female Harnett 

Ruth Suzanne Blaylock 

Megan Alysse Upchurch 

Erika Danielle Brown 

'Whitney Paige Smith 

8 Mar 1982 Female 

25 Jan 1991 Female 

17 Nov 1992 Female 

29 Aug 1993 Female 

uNo/ITC 0 tk T 

Mary Edith Upchurch 

Alice Malissa Upchurch 

Eloise Upchurch 

Sarah J Upchurch 

Duby Houston Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Bessie Reba Upchurch 

Annie Belle Upchurch 

James Elmon Upchurch 

William 0 Bill Upchurch 

Alice Fay Upchurch 

Doris Allene Upchurch 

Doris Ruth Upchurch 

Katie Mildred Upchurch 

3 Dec ??4 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

)74-r6frt-3A)-
PRAF )90-1113 

Mary Bell Upchurch J E Butts 

Swanie Worth Dupree 

Swanie Worth Dupree 

James Murchison Roberts 

Charles Edgar Patterson 

Glenn Thomas Denton 

Charles Edgar Patterson 

Randy Louie Thomas 

Alcie Birdie Upchurch 

Alice Birdie Upchurch 

Jo Ann Upchurch 

Lucy Gail Upchurch 

Myrtle Joann Upchurch 

Lucy Gail Upchurch 

Karen Sue Upchurch 

Johnny Wayne Norton Dottie Lou Upchurch 

Harold Green Blaylock Jr. Susan Raye Upchurch 

David Glen Upchurch Johnna Lynn Mclean Upchurch 

Donnie Ray Brown Mary Karla Upchurch 

David Michael Smith Regina Marelene Upchurch 

C9 /VC ̂  tA.T(Hozoi Fx4r- 1,16-it, 3 T ATEP 
Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Charles D Upchurch 

Charlie Clark Upchurch-,1 

Clarence Leeder Upchurch 

Frank Upchurch 

J K Upchurch 

James L Upchurch 

Jefferson Davis Upchurch 

Jefferson Davis Upchurch 

Joe Avery Upchurch 

John Christopher Upchurch 

Leonard Lee Upchurch 

Leonard Lee Upchurch 

William Floyd Upchurch 

William Frank Upchurch 
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Name 

L H Upchurch 
Jessie Lee Upchurch 
Ira Upchurch 
Thomas Spencer Upchurch 
John T Upchurch 
George Richard Upchurch 
James Everett Upchurch 

John Brammer Upchurch 
Thomas Walter Upchurch 
Charlie Elmer Upchurch 
Granvill Atha Upchurch 
Thomas Bonton Upchurch 
John Owen Upchurch 
Virgil Earl Upchurch 
Joseph Peter Upchurch 

Birth Date 

15 Jul 1891 
30 Aug 1889 
28 Aug 1892 
3 Apr 1887 
Aug 2 1880 
2 Sep 1886 
Sep 11 1893 

Jul 19 1874 
Mar 29 1895 
Sep 10 1894 
Feb 1 1896 
Jul 21 1890 
Jan 21 1889 
Nov 28 1894 
7 Jun 1879 

Claud James Upchurch Oct 
Jesse D Upchurch Feb 
Wellis Mccutcheon Upchurch Jan 
Anderson Brace Upchurch Feb 
Dave Robert Lawrence Upchurch Jul 
Felix Maron Upchurch Apr 
Henry Clifton Upchurch Apr 
Joseph Albert Upchurch Jun 
Thomas J Upchurch Jan 
Will Armstroig Upchurch Nov 
William Robert Upchurch Mar 
Ben Leroy Upchurch 

] Will Upchurch 
Marion Francis Upchurch 
William Ray Upchurch 
Charles Upchurch 
Jerry Emberson Upchurch 
John Wallace Upchurch 
Johnnie Upchurch 

Sam Jones Upchurch 
Zora Upchurch 
Aubrey Upchurch 
Charlie Cle eland U church-' 
irsc ell Upchurch 

Potter G Upchurch 
Tommie Franklin Upchurch 
Dod Upchurch 
Isaac Shannon Upchurch 
Mitchell Clyde Upchurch 
Olen Upchurch 
William Alvin Upchurch 
Jesse Purton Upchurch 
Benjamin Riley Upchurch 
Chester L Upchurch 
Delbert Lee Upchurch 
Henry Tilma Upchurch 
James Linder Upchurch 
Jessie Upchurch 
William Franklin Upchurch 
Hugh Upchurch 
Ike L Upchurch 
John Bertlett Upchurch 
Emmitt James Upchurch 
Izea Upchurch 
John Fisher Upchurch 

CI James Carl Upchurch 
Arthur Upchurch 
Harvey Upchurch 
Neal Max Richard Upchurch 
Grover Cleavland Upchurch 
Thomas Henderson Upchurch 

15 1884 
29 1898 
31 1896 
3 1878 
10 1879 
27 1900 
14 1886 
8 1884 
3 1877 
24 1874 
6 1874 

28 Sep 1887 
13 Jul 1889 
28 Aug 1886 
23 Jan 1893 
7 Mar 1895 
10 Jun 1883 
13 Sep 1887 
12 Oct 1890 

27 Mar 1893 
24 Jan 1899 
4 Nov 1895 
15 Nov 1888 
17 Sep 1897 
26 Aug 1875 
30 Mar 1900 
16 Oct 1883 
11 May 1894 
8 May 1899 
Dec 28 1897 
28 Jul 1887 
7 Mar 1888 
20 Jan 1880 
25 Aug 1899 
12 Feb 1896 
17 Aug 1896 
21 May 1884 
28 Jun 1895 
29 Dec 1887 
2 Mar 1891 
Jan 23 1895 
2 Dec 1888 
6 Feb 1885 
Sep 2 1890 
Jan 20 1888 
3 Jul 1899 
Jan 30 1889 
31 May 1897 
27 Aug 1890 
3 Oct 1884 
13 Jun 1884 

Race 

Caucasian 
Caucasian 

Caucasian 
White 
Caucasian 
Caucasian 

White 
White 
White 
Caucasian 
White 
Cauc;White 
Caucasian 
White 

Caucasian 
White 
Caucasian 
White 
White 
White 
White 
White 
White. 
White 
White 
White 
American 
White 
Caucasian 
Caucasian 
White 
Caucasian 
Caucasian 

Caucasian 
White 
Caucasian 
White 

White 
White 
White 
Caucasian 
White 
White 
Caucasian 
Caucasian 
White 
White 
Caucasian 
Caucasian 
White 
White 
White 
Caucasian 
White 
Caucasian 
White 
Black 
White 
White 
Caucasian 
1 
Caucasian 
White 
White 

Birthplace 

Kentucky 
Alabama 
USA;Grimes 
Texas 

Alabama 
Texas 

Texas 
Tennessee 
Texas 
Alabama 
Texas 
Texas 

Texas 

Texas 

Texas 
Alabama 
Texas 
Tennessee 

Tennessee 
Tennessee 

Texas 

Arkansas 
Tennessee 
Texas 

Texas 

Arkansas 
Texas 

Texas 
Texas 

Arkansas 
Texas 
Texas 
Tennessee 
Texas 

Texas 
Texas 

Texas 
Texas 
Texas 

Registration Place 
(City, County, State) 

San Antonio, Bexar, TX 
Not Stated, Bowie, TX 

Co. Not Stated, Brazos, TX 
Not Stated, Calhoun, TX 
Not Stated, Coleman, TX 
Not Stated, Denton, TX 
Not Stated, Ellis, TX 

Not Stated, Ellis, TX 
Not Stated, Ellis, TX 
Not Stated, Ellis, TX 
Not Stated, Ellis, TX 
Not Stated, Ellis, TX 
Not Stated, Falls, TX 
Not Stated, Falls, TX 
Not Stated, Gregg, TX 

Houston, Harris, TX 
Houston, Harris, TX 
Houston, Harris, TX 
Not Stated, Hill, TX 
Not Stated, Hill, TX 
Not Stated, Hill, TX 
Not Stated, Hill, TX 
Not Stated, Hill, TX 
Not Stated, Hill, TX 
Not Stated, Hill, TX 
Not Stated, Hill, TX 

Not Stated, Jackson, TX 
Not Stated, Jeff Davis, TX 

Not Stated, Johnson, TX 
Not Stated, Jones, TX 
Not Stated, Lamar, TX 
Not Stated, Lamar, TX 
Not Stated, Lamar, TX 
Not Stated, Lamar, TX 
Not Stated, Lamar, TX 
Not Stated, Lamar, TX 
Not Stated, Lamar, TX 
Not Stated, Lamar, TX 
Not Stated, Lamar, TX 
Not Stated, Lamar, TX 
Not Stated, Lavaca, TX 
Not Stated, Madison, TX 
Not Stated, Madison, TX 
Not Stated, McLennan, TX 

Waco, McLennan, TX 

Not Stated, Orange, 
Not Stated, Reagan, 

Not Stated, Red River, 
Not Stated, Red River, 
Not Stated, Red River, 
Not Stated, Red River, 
Not Stated, Red River, 
Not Stated, Red River, 
Not Stated, Red River, 

Not Stated, San Jacinto, 
Fort Worth, Tarrant, 

Austin, Travis, 
Not Stated, Victoria, 
Not Stated, Walker, 
Not Stated, Walker, 
Not Stated, Ward, 

Not Stated, Wharton, 
Not Stated, Williamson, 
Not Stated, Williamson, 
Not Stated, Williamson, 
Not Stated, Williamson, 

TX 
TX 
TX 
TX 
TX 
TX 
TX 
TX 
TX 
TX 
TX 

TX_ 
TX 
TX 
TX 
TX 
TX 
TX 
TX 
TX 
TX 

CHARLEY CLEVELAND
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Charlie Clinton Upchurch 

North Carolina 
Marriages, 1759-1979 

Feb Raleigh,Wake,North marriage: spouse: Lorena May Busbee 1919 Carolina 

CHARLIE CLINTON
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Name 

L H Upchurch 
Jessie Lee Upchurch 
Ira Upchurch 
Thomas Spencer Upchurch 
John T Upchurch 
George Richard Upchurch 
James Everett Upchurch 

John Brammer Upchurch 
Thomas Walter Upchurch 
Char_lig_Elmer Upchurch 
dranvill Atha Upc urc 
Thomas Bonton Upchurch 
John Owen Upchurch 
Virgil Earl Upchurch 
Joseph Peter Upchurch 

Claud James Upchurch 
Jesse D Upchurch 
Wellis Mccutcheon Upchurch 

h Anderson Brace Upchurch 
Dave Robert Lawrence Upchurch 
Felix Maron Upchurch 
Henry Clifton Upchurch 
Joseph Albert Upchurch 
Thomas J Upchurch 
Will Armstropg Upchurch 
William Robert Upchurch 
Ben Leroy Upchurch 

] Will Upchurch 
Marion Francis Upchurch 
William Ray Upchurch 
Charles Upchurch 
Jerry Emberson Upchurch 
John Wallace Upchurch 
Johnnie Upchurch 

Sam Jones Upchurch 
Zora Upchurch 
Aubrey Upchurch 
Charlie Cleveland Upchurch 
Hirschell Upchurch 
Potter G Upchurch 
Tommie Franklin Upchurch 
Dod Upchurch 
Isaac Shannon Upchurch 
Mitchell Clyde Upchurch 
Olen Upchurch 
William Alvin Upchurch 
Jesse Purton Upchurch 
Benjamin Riley Upchurch 
Chester L Upchurch 
Delbert Lee Upchurch 
Henry Tilma Upchurch 
James Linder Upchurch 
Jessie Upchurch 
William Franklin Upchurch 
Hugh Upchurch 
Ike L Upchurch 
John Bertlett Upchurch 
Emmitt James Upchurch 
Izea Upchurch 
John Fisher Upchurch 

()James Carl Upchurch 
Arthur Upchurch 
Harvey Upchurch 
Neal Max Richard Upchurch 
Grover Cleavland Upchurch 
Thomas Henderson Upchurch 

Birth Date 

15 Jul 1891 
30 Aug 1889 
28 Aug 1892 
3 Apr 1887 
Aug 2 1880 
2 Sep 1886 
Sep 11 1893 

Jul 19 1874 
Mar 29 1895 
Sep 10 1894 
Feb 1 1896 
Jul 21 1890 
Jan 21 1889 
Nov 28 1894 
7 Jun 1879 

Oct 15 1884 
Feb 29 1898 
Jan 31 1896 
Feb 3 1878 
Jul 10 1879 
Apr 27 1900 
Apr 14 1886 
Jun 8 1884 
Jan 3 1877 
Nov 24 1874 
Mar 6 1874 
28 Sep 1887 
13 Jul 1889 
28 Aug 1886 
23 Jan 1893 
7 Mar 1895 
10 Jun 1883 
13 Sep 1887 
12 Oct 1890 

27 Mar 1893 
24 Jan 1899 
4 Nov 1895 
15 Nov 1888 
17 Sep 1897 
26 Aug 1875 
30 Mar 1900 
16 Oct 1883 
11 May 1894 
8 May 1899 
Dec 28 1897 
28 Jul 1887 
7 Mar 1888 
20 Jan 1880 
25 Aug 1899 
12 Feb 1896 
17 Aug 1896 
21 May 1884 
28 Jun 1895 
29 Dec 1887 
2 Mar 1891 
Jan 23 1895 
2 Dec 1888 
6 Feb 1885 
Sep 2 1890 
Jan 20 1888 
3 Jul 1899 
Jan 30 1889 
31 May 1897 
27 Aug 1890 
3 Oct 1884 
13 Jun 1884 

Race 

Caucasian 
Caucasian 

Caucasian 
White 
Caucasian 
Caucasian 

White 
White 
White 
Caucasian 
White 
Cauc;White 
Caucasian 
White 

Caucasian 
White 
Caucasian 
White 
White 
White 
White 
White 
White 
White 
White 
White 
American 
White 
Caucasian 
Caucasian 
White 
Caucasian 
Caucasian 

Caucasian 
White 
Caucasian 
White 

White 
White 
White 
Caucasian 
White 
White 
Caucasian 
Caucasian 
White 
White 
Caucasian 
Caucasian 
White 
White 
White 
Caucasian 
White 
Caucasian 
White 
Black 
White 
White 
Caucasian 
1 
Caucasian 
White 
White 

Birthplace 

Kentucky 
Alabama 
USA;Grimes 
Texas 

Alabama 
Texas 

Texas 
Tennessee 
Texas 
Alabama 
Texas 
Texas 

Texas 

Texas 

Texas 
Alabama 
Texas 
Tennessee 

Tennessee 
Tennessee 

Texas 

Arkansas 
Tennessee 
Texas 

Texas 

Arkansas 
Texas 

Texas 
Texas 

Arkansas 
Texas 
Texas 
Tennessee 
Texas 

Texas 
Texas 

Texas 
Texas 
Texas 

Registration Place 
(City, County, State) 

San Antonio, Bexar, 
Not Stated, Bowie, 

Co. Not Stated, Brazos, 
Not Stated, Calhoun, 
Not Stated, Coleman, 
Not Stated, Denton, 
Not Stated, 

Not Stated, 
Not Stated, 
Not Stated, 
Not Stated, 
Not Stated, 
Not Stated, 
Not Stated, 
Not Stated, 

Ellis, 

Ellis, 
Ellis, 
Ellis, 
Ellis, 
Ellis, 
Falls, 
Falls, 
Gregg, 

TX 
TX 
TX 
TX 
TX 
TX 
TX 

TX 
TX 
TX 
TX 
TX 
TX 
TX 
TX 

Houston, Harris, TX 
Houston, Harris, TX 
Houston, Harris, TX 
Not Stated, Hill, TX 
Not Stated, Hill, TX 
Not Stated, Hill, TX 
Not Stated, Hill, TX 
Not Stated, Hill, TX 
Not Stated, Hill, TX 
Not Stated, Hill, TX 
Not Stated, Hill, TX 

Not Stated, Jackson, TX 
Not Stated, Jeff Davis, TX 

Not Stated, Johnson, TX 
Not Stated, Jones, TX 
Not Stated, Lamar, TX 
Not Stated, Lamar, TX 
Not Stated, Lamar, TX 
Not Stated, Lamar, TX 
Not Stated, Lamar, TX 
Not Stated, Lamar, TX 
Not Stated, Lamar, TX 
Not Stated, Lamar, TX 
Not Stated, Lamar, TX 
Not Stated, Lamar, TX 
Not Stated, Lavaca, TX 
Not Stated, Madison, TX 
Not Stated, Madison, TX 
Not Stated, McLennan, TX 

Waco, McLennan, TX 

Not Stated, Orange, TX 
Not Stated, Reagan, TX 

Not Stated, Red River, TX 
Not Stated, Red River, TX 
Not Stated, Red River, TX 
Not Stated, Red River, TX 
Not Stated, Red River, TX 
Not Stated, Red River, TX 
Not Stated, Red River, TX 

Not Stated, San Jacinto, TX 
Fort Worth, Tarrant, TX 

Austin, Travis, TX 
Not Stated, Victoria, TX 
Not Stated, Walker, TX 
Not Stated, Walker, TX 
Not Stated, Ward, TX 

Not Stated, Wharton, TX 
Not Stated, Williamson, TX 
Not Stated, Williamson, TX 
Not Stated, Williamson, TX 
Not Stated, Williamson, TX 

CHARLIE ELMER



a 
2. 

IA% A 

Ex,,14 t=14 jA-

A, Pit A tea dy r A q et°  2_ 
j ithaj4 4 ,„tcte„ F-4-r 6--A. -C: c A
a -Ast ° ak b - RitAtiglaatztri G- A40-34.244itt Atau4Y-  11 0,4* f865 ( 4 0 an q 6444.4t Co  p x  5G. 

61, 4 0 0 Ea SC &IAA., 
1866 4 _,stt eg-

1,40.,(AAIK_ 6244_ I '41 61-i 1 no (-P-44-1-(24._ C. 

114. rk &A-a-4.4 q male za 444j tvp (164 c rv' 
7146,2._ tma !ell( A) et 78 niftlY 1183 

Oa Rft D 7-1) 

1, C-A.4,44.4.uae LEA -n7 Lk -6- 4fftl ei 26 Cizeic./.0,7-:41) 
ML w,i,tea &a Lt 12tr72024. 

A. tost4  boartt  1/ 74-PA /(798( atilizieg) 

4. -5 thAtitAei, K el_ • 14 za. /PPM ietin (itlerlisteA 

13, C-Act444411,4 n &4,g_ AAls ils-4444 1 

ta Am MA -t_ col  rx 10 Cut.44.143 .1)-- I Fes6 

( m) 4 -2_3 F•66 -1 4. amvi-skri em, 4KA yi] 

Ma v E.---AA s plink-Hsi 

1, LiAlAk A-MIA4 4 4,- ?1 4 MY) ( au4c-11 6c7M 
(roTio) A 4A---4_  6

A- IT ikA, atAA4 IA 4,- 14 re--6 iiss? 
tr, r 

C. CA\  04144_ 014404 EAKA leh t) ► 1 la 

CAA--

I, Jaa& .17. Z. Soca' 14 26 euet-4, (of ty) 

7, 0,1mt z-5 cm/kJ /t51 (414vott_ze,h4) 
G-Atvpkatib 

retie),4441__ LA, e" 033 aciliti- 249A 

<-'•9.EDAA/n 4)41-$414, a to- L e) 41 0A ?TY> atalte, Px) 

Pea v‘c"., 44441 v, tke int 143 9 c lie-4-0-1 60/ h) 

Cu 



ChLIKL-, E EL-M5A., 

F ed ems , a 79t2. 

a— 642.&tior _ Ammik igtor
-r. uL is deszc gaziA/r tt 

7-ito4Aia, cte,A2,, m Ca /9‘5-9
1- i)242.11,,,4 jaesottypt tt iqa ge."2;‘,/

tet-7.-- 49, -I-3) A 7/._re-iii /` e 7 --vtAd 
S aAAA444..,CA_ 4-61-4A6(444 A yi cov /59 

A . u 44,1_01 6 ..ay24 V 444) 

/4-frtmia-- /4 

0. C- 1.49 , l 8 33 649-w-t /Ca' a / 
PS '75-006 

es a(Ss _ cap btst3 If12-
161 A_ AL L,t6H „ P o 6,9"); /35 J ,e1.4444,// ), c WZ1/2

1,2-e--ewLu AA--et 
- eva44.?, 

yIAA-, butt., / 35 r ie'''r 
id-eAAB u, rx er-tsLq 

o• 404. a A, k. )95Z, D ci FETE ks.

0- IA 4AL,t,i Ot,z, fi 9Z._ Ccus.i 

. atea-svce. zrzlz, ED Au,- E 



CI Mg b.Pc-

0  Fa.vpkk ALAcm, (22.et,&t irk/A-&-Pue -1-44-- 41'4-1
ic;?a,frt-te-t, LC d2-44 /2- 4--P2 Ina 

, G/zeisiezte, cgda—a of cdc /133
4, lit 0--wi a_4, u C7 - C-7u1-0,0 'Lk 3 

J...edi,n.ku, 0?) ELE,,,,D 60.-/oroicy LA- 3 
pd,o4, 

LAA-Lti. mom. 

64 exAk:fri 
01-k C ) 4-eL 

it 54A-14 efi 
a. 1wect rar, a 
3. 
Lt. ctca-
3-, ia-t;r, q 

G.Gk 
dzi4-(4. R_e5,1A6-46( 
0-avdt-t- ge-40,11

3. &let, nnatt. d -4211A44 /1144416t 

i t , .1"41 ryZolA"-0-1, t4 to 
S. te 

tfrkt-44 61 

Q c Lt 

112.4.6\ 
IA C l it 

I. 

tk "5-1-0 re&e70,--fri, u4:666 4°-t" 

•S-t0-44 tr- at cue-6 'n442'1414
L. V IAA-4jatii tf Cria%14) 
;, /7"4,4,2Szioir# 

E. '0 62, 4, LA j'',6trete • 

u GA) La."6 

A-2,1a444:e3 

1. rhotA4,4„a kW- -<,14 



O 
c/--(vore 

FRorn 1995- C )2 041 

Upcht el Ch 3321 Sun Valley Ct Shreveport LA 71109-2232 318-635-0680 
Upchurch Gordon Dean 405 Danbury Dr Shreveport LA 71106-6817 318-868-8077 
Upchurch John & Caroline 514 N Marlborough Cir Shreveport LA 71106-6110 318-861-3914 
Upchurch Leo S Mrs 403 E Flournoy Lucas Rd Shreveport LA 71115-3906 318-797-3146 
Upchurch Max 1064 Belhaven Ave Shreveport LA 71118-3404 318-686-0622 
Upchurch Sam 317 Woodbine Dr Shreveport LA 71105-4725 318-868-0749 
Upchurch Vera 147 Justin Ave Shreveport LA 71105-3705 318-861-7157 

CHARLIE G
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North Carolina Death Records 1968-1996 
UPCHURCH, CHARLIE JOE Birth Date: 11 March 1918 Death Date Date: 

27 January 1976 
Gender: Male Race: White 
Age: 57 Years Place of Death: , Harnett, North Carolina 
Residence: , Harnett, North Carolina Marital. Status: Married 
Attendant: Medical Examiner Mode of Burial:Burial in state 
Hospital: Home 
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Larry Wayne Upchurch 

Walter Ray Upchurch 

Ci 1 K1JE_ a° (A, -7-

01 ThIS - <See 26.05" pEreAsbA) -1-fpqxNE-7r c/o. iVt0 -14155
P/IRT FAT.: 

Barbara Ann Upchurch 

Donald Keith Upchurch 

Donald Ray Upchurch 

Clyde Williams Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Barbara Jean Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Vicki Gray Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Benjamin Albert Upchurch 

James Hartwell Upchurch 

John Emory Upchurch 

Helen Priscilla Upchurch 

Virginia Reid Upchurch 

L C Upchurch 

Elbridge Ray Upchurch 

Lonnie Jackson Upchurch 

Iris Annetta Upchurch 

Linda Faye Upchurch 

Kenneth Earl Upchurch 

Vivian Ann Upchurch 

Malcolm Mc E Upchurch 

Connie Ruth Upchurch 

Brenda Ann Upchurch 

Myrtle Jaen Upchurch 

Dottie Lou Upchurch 

Karen Sue Upchurch 

Leroy Gail Upchurch 

Michael Thomas Upchurch 

Jenne Lou Upchurch 

Donna Marie Upchurch 

James Robert Upchurch 

Glenda Sue Upchurch 

Phillip Lynn Upchurch 

Barbara Ann Upchurch 

John Walter Upchurch 

22 Mar 1941 

11 Apr 1941 

22 May 1941 

18 Aug 1941 

2 Sep 1941 

10 Aug 1942 

29 Oct 1942 

8 Sep 1943 

30 Aug 1943 

25 Sep 1943 

10 Jan 1944 

5 May 1944 

12 Feb 1946 

20 Jun 1944 

12 Feb 1946 

12 May 1946 

20 Jul 1946 

25 Aug 1946 

3 Jan 1947 

1 Jan 1948 

15 Jan 1948 

3 May 1948 

1 Jun 1949 

20 Oct 1949 

9 Feb 1950 

23 Feb 1950 

20 Mar 1951 

1 Apr 1951 

6 Oct 1952 

16 Jan 1953 

21 Mar 1953 

16 Jun 1953 

7 Oct 1953 

6 Jan 1954 

24 Feb 1954 

22 Jun 1954 

20 Jan 1955 

31 Aug 1955 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Elery Dwight Upchurch 

Malcom Thomas Upchurch 

Otho H Upchurch 

Fred Aldridge Upchurch 

Charlie Joe Upchurch 

Clyde Dovis Upchurch 

Charlie Joe Upchurch 

Martimer R Upchurch 

James Reid Upchurch 

Charles H C Upchurch 

Charlie Upchurch 

Frank Upchurch 

Walter Hartwell Upchurch 

Clyde Davis Upchurch 

Malcoln Upchurch 

James Reid Upchurch 

Norcott Roy Upchurch 

Fred Elbridge Upchurch 

Malcolm T Upchurch 

Norcott Ray Upchurch 

Charles Joe Upchurch 

Louis Garland Upchurch 

Walter Hartwell Upchurch 

Malcolm T Upchurch 

Louis Garland Upchurch 

James Bryant Upchurch 

Clarence Luter Upchurch 

Charlie Joe Upchurch 

Charles Avent Upchurch 

James Bryant Upchurch 

Wilton M Upchurch 

Louis Garland Upchurch 

Charles Avent Upchurch 

James Gilbert Upchurch 

Walter H Upchurch 

Edward Thomas Upchurch 

James Gilbert Upchurch 

Walter Hastwell Upchurch 

CHARLIE JOE
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Name 

James 011is Upchurch 
Lee Upchurch 
Jas F Upchurch 
Julian Winton Upchurch 
Benjamine Franklin Upchurch 
Homer B Upchurch 
Charles L Upchurch 
Hary D Upchurch.
Henry J Upchurch 
Homer Edward Upchurch 
James M Upchurch 
John Shields Upchurch 
John William Upchurch 
Joseph Emory Upchurch 
Geo Kelley Upchurch 
Howard Franklin Upchurch 
Scott Wood Upchurch 
Robert Zellers Upchurch 
Ivie D Upchurch 
James Darling Upchurch 
Oscar Upchurch 

Paul Joseph Upchurch 
Zennie R Upchurch 
Plennie Upchurch 
Marvin Lewis Upchurch 
William Franklin Upchurch 
John Thomas tkchurch 
George Washington Upchurch 
Dawson Upchurch 
Andrew Pierce Upchurch 
William Henry Upchurch 
Cecil Ezell Upchurch 
Florance Green Upchurch 
Homer Upchurch 
Louis Upchurch 
Theodore Leroy Upchurch 
Davis Harris Upchurch 
Edward Ponder Upchurch 
Lebeus Martin Upchurch 
Charlie L tmus Upchurch 41
John Thomas Upchurch 
G G Upchurch 
J. Staley Upchurch 
William Worth Upchurch 
Cecil Roy Upchurch 
John William Upchurch 
Joseph Franklin Upchurch 
Robt Levering Upchurch 
William Lenell Upchurch 
Samuel Adolphus Upchurch 

Birth Date Race 

Apr 12 1886 
Apr 11 1892 
Oct 22 1895 
Jul 20 1892 
Aug 31 1899 
Jul 2 1886 
Feb 25 1894 
Mar 1 1891 
Jul 25 1877 
Nov 9 1885 
Dec 25 1882 
Jul 26 1896 
Mar 1 1882 
Feb 28 1880 
Oct 29 1882 
Jun 15 1894 
Jul 15 1882 
Sep 27 1884 
Sep 30 1881 
Apr 7 1894 
Dec 10 1890 

Nov 26 1898 
May 8 1888 
Feb 15 1889 
Feb 11 1885 
Dec 16 1886 
Jan 28 1885 
Jul 11 1885 
Jan 18 1900 
22 Sep 1884 
Nov 14 1873 
24 Dec 1895 
10 Aug 1874 
6 May 1883 
22 Dec 1899 
1 Nov 1890 
29 Oct 1879 
Sep 27 1879 
May 29 1888 
Oct 16 1880 
Apr 6 1876 
Jun 14 1886 
Jan 20 1896 
Jun 4 1898 
Apr 7 1898 
Dec 21 1872 
Mar 21 1873 
Feb 29 1884 
Aug 17 1900 
May 7 1874 

White 
Caucasian 
Caucasian 
Caucasian 
White 
Caucasian 
Caucasian 
Caucasian 
White 
White 
White 

White 
White 
White 
Caucasian 
White 
White 
White 
White 
American 

White 
Caucasian 
Caucasian 
White 
White 
White 
Black 
White 
White 
White 
Caucasian 
White 
Black 
Black 
Caucasian 
White 
White 
Caucasian 
White 
White 
White 
Caucasian 
White 
White 
White 
White 
White 
White 
White 

LL 

2 3"4,0 

Birthplace 

Georgia 
Georgia 
Georgia 

Georgia 
Georgia 
Georgia 

Georgia 

Georgia 

Georgia 
Georgia 

Georgia 
Georgia 

Georgia 

Georgia 

Georgia 

Kentucky 

Georgia 
North Carolina 

Registration Place 
(City, County, State) 

Macon, Bibb, 
Macon, Bibb, 

Not Stated, Bulloch, 
Not Stated, Bulloch, 
Not Stated, Campbell, 
Not Stated, Campbell, 
Not Stated, 
Not Stated, 
Not Stated, 
Not Stated, 
Not Stated, 
Not Stated, 
Not Stated, 
Not Stated, 
Savannah, 
Savannah, 
Savannah, 

Carroll, 
Carroll, 
Carroll, 
Carroll, 
Carroll, 
Carroll, 
Carroll, 
Carroll, 
Chatham, 
Chatham, 
Chatham, 

Not Stated, DeKalb, 
Atlanta, Fulton, 
Atlanta, Fulton, 
Atlanta, Fulton, 

Atlanta, Fulton, 
Atlanta, Fulton, 
Atlanta, Fulton, 
Atlanta, Fulton, 
Atlanta, Fulton, 

Not Stated, Fulton, 
Not Stated, Glynn, 

Not Stated, Gwinnett, 
Not Stated, Haralson, 

Not Stated, Heard, 
Not Stated, Henry, 
Not Stated, Henry, 
Not Stated, Henry, 
Not Stated, Henry, 
Not Stated, Henry, 

Not Stated, Houston, 
Not Stated, Lowndes, 
Not Stated, Lowndes, 
Not Stated, Oconee, 
Not Stated, Pulaski, 
Not Stated, Rockdale, 
Not Stated, Thomas, 
Not Stated, Thomas, 
Not Stated, Troup, 
Not Stated, Troup, 
Not Stated, Troup, 
Not Stated, Troup, 
Not Stated, Troup, 
Not Stated, Walton, 

GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 

GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 

CHARLIE LATMUS
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CHARLIE UPCHURCH 
CHARLIE UPCHURCIL 
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DEATH NC 
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Funeral services fora Charlie 
L Upchurch, t5, _owner and op-
erator of Upchurch Printing Co,' 
and a resident . of the Old Re.-
lcigh Road, will be held tornor-
rowz at :3 p.m: -at-the RethPsda._ 
Baptist Church, with burial 
lowing in Woodlawn Memorial 

:P - 
Rt,w. Barbz.sc, paS-

tor of the church, wilt officiate. 
Pallbearers ti ill:be-1X- Bai14;- 

- B. Dodson, - L G: Strickland, 

6r t tatidciir, - EineisOff-.*Pate,t 
and 0•C. Mitchell. Members of 
the Baraca Bible Class and deas:
ciins,Of -the churckwill serve-as 
ho ary: Va/itrearer.s, 

Ilejlied .Yesterday.at 2:45 
Mitts "EoSpital-- - 

H  e =was a native of Wa ke arel-wo sons, 6
Upchurch .ii'. of tnte Ron..e

',Station,. NJ.. and ,1-1.ugh • Up-%2,. 
chtirch 'Of ':taleigh r---

1•gramichudi.en-; and a list 
f4Pattie Upchurch of, OPr ho 

County, son t •JuStaii ann Mar-
tha Pendergrass Upchurch, and 
had- lived- in Durham -since he 
was a' youth. ; 

lie ivas superintendent of fh0 
printing department of -Golden:i
Belt Manufacturing CO. for '34-
years and was foreman of the' 
printing and bok department',
at Durham Hosiery iiii for 25:!.

:sears, _before, retiring. He. then 
.4.1f:fled ;. untie -Situ?, atxt 
-operated it contintionsl.;. until h 
sufferec-La_ heart attack Wecineso 
day 

Hat sal member of. the Be-i 

taiight Sunday School ,for many! 
•=1'ciears, and was church treasurer,; 
a-.$11tkeop,,find ii trus.tee--

1.4),jrs, Leah ?clips Up-', 
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Name Birth Date Race Birthplace Registration Place 
(City, County, State) 

Walter Roger Upchurch 20 Dec 1894 Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Harnett, NC 

William Floyd Upchurch 24 Mar 1895 Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Harnett, NC 

William Franks Upchurch 1 Jul 1876 White Not Stated, Harnett, NC 

Buck Upchurch 9 Oct 1899 White Not Stated, Johnston, NC 

Charles Sidney Upchurch 24 Feb 1876 White Not Stated, Johnston, NC 

Clarence Milton Upchurch 10 Jun 1894 Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Johnston, NC 

Herbert Calvin Upchurch Mar Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Johnston, NC 

Herman Edwin Upchurch 22 Sep 1884 White Not Stated, Johnston, NC 

William Henry Upchurch 19 Nov 1877 White Not Stated, Johnston, NC 

James Mallie Upchurch Jun 14 1889 White North Carolina Not Stated, Johnston, NC 

Carley Emble Upchurch Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Lee, NC 

Carlice Ember Upchurch 7 Sep 1885 White Not Stated, Lee, NC 

Kurley Upchurch 28 Jul 1890 Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Lee, NC 

Lonnie Upchurch 19 Feb 1895 Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Lee, NC 

Rondo Burette Upchurch 3 Nov 1899 White Not Stated, Lee, NC 

William Upchurch 29 Apr 1894 African North Carolina Not Stated, Lee, NC 

Willie Argus Upchurch 10 Jan 1893 Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Lee, NC 

Charlie Kelly Upchurch 19 May 1885 White Not Stated, Moore, NC 

Doorwood Wintern Upchurch 26 Jun 1883 White Not Stated, Moore, NC 

E Newland Upchurch 4 Sep 1894 Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Moore, NC 
Frank H Upchurch 2 Sep 1892 Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Moore, NC 
George Mack Upchurch 19 Feb 1888 Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Moore, NC 
Lonnie Upchurch 1 Sep 1895 African North Carolina Not Stated, Moore, NC 

R Kennith Upchurch 24 May 1890 Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Moore, NC 

Roland Hays Upchurch 16 Oct 1896 North Carolina Not Stated, Moore, NC 
Henry Harrison Upchurch 27 Apr 1874 White Not Stated, Nash, NC 
Joseph Clayton Upchurch 3 Jun 1896 White;Cauc North Carolina Not Stated, Nash, NC 

Walter Gray (Upchurch 6 Oct 1898 White Not Stated, Nash, NC 

Lawson Rush qpchurch 19 Jul 1886 Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Stanly, NC 
Robert Three an Upchurch 26 Jul 1882 White Not Stated, Wilson, NC 
William Davis Upchurch 26 Mar 1881 White Not Stated, Wilson, NC 

George Upchurch 17 Jan 1895 Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Alleghany, NC 
Solomon F Upchurch 5 Apr 1890 Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Alleghany, NC 
Thomas R Upchurch 5 Sep 1888 Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Cabarrus, NC 
Ernest Frederick Upchurch Aug 14 1877 White Not Stated, Caswell, NC 
Caley Geoffrey Upchurch Jul 9 1884 White Not Stated, Chatham, NC 
John Silas Upchurch Mar 8 1892 Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Chatham, NC 

4 Allen Upchurch Jan 2 18 Black North Carolina Not Stated, Craven, NC 
Bob W Upchurch May 18 1894 White Not Stated, Duplin, NC 
Caul Upchurch 10 Feb 1894 White North Carolina Not Stated, Durham, NC 
Charlie Iinwood_Uphurchq` 29 Jul 1881 White Not Stated, Durham, NC 
Monroe Isham Upchurch 18 Jun 1890 Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Durham, NC 
Penda Eugene Upchurch 5 Dec 1883 White Not Stated, Durham, NC 
Simeon Addison Upchurch 18 Sep 1886 White North Carolina Not Stated,.Durham, NC 
William Merriman Upchurch 4 Nov 1882 White Not Stated, Durham, NC 
Boddie Upchurch Aug 22 1888 Caucasian USA;Franklin Co. Not Stated, Franklin, NC 
Frank Spruill Upchurch May 30 1897 North Carolina Not Stated, Franklin, NC 
Otho Upchurch Mar 23 1893 Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Franklin, NC 
Otis Clarence Upchurch Sep 2 1898 White Not Stated, Franklin, NC 
Peate Upchurch Mar 22 1896 Black USA;Franklin Co. Not Stated, Franklin, NC 
Richard Upchurch Jun 4 1886 Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Franklin, NC 
Robert Judson Upchurch May 19 1876 White Not Stated, Franklin, NC 
Roman Upchurch Feb 29 1891 Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Franklin, NC 
William Upchurch Jan 12 1885 White Not Stated, Franklin, NC 
Ben Upchurch 3 Nov 1899 White Not Stated, Harnett, NC 
Benjamin B Upchurch 22 Apr 1891 Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Harnett, NC 
Carey Ernest Upchurch 17 Jul 1900 White Not Stated, Harnett, NC 
Charles Herbert Upchurch 24 Jun 1882 White Not Stated, Harnett, NC 
Charlie Clark Upchurch 1 Feb 1891 Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Harnett, NC 
Eazon Lee Upchurch 6 Jan 1896 Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Harnett, NC 
Grover Cleveland Upchurch 9 Sep 1893 Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Harnett, NC 
James Avery Upchurch 15 Jan 1898 White Not Stated, Harnett, NC 
James Bernard Upchurch 8 Oct 1884 White Not Stated, Harnett, NC 
James Munroe Upchurch 18 Jul 1899 White Not Stated, Harnett, NC 
John Cleveland Upchurch 5 Jul 1887 Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Harnett, NC 
Joseph Baxton Upchurch 2 Sep 1891 Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Harnett, NC 
Malcom Calvin Upchurch 24 Aug 1887 Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Harnett, NC 
Thomas Edward Upchurch 7 Nov 1893 Caucasian North Carolina Not Stated, Harnett, NC 
Walter Clifford Upchurch 27 Dec 1899 White Not Stated, Harnett, NC 
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I grew up in the Bethesda Community of Durham County. We lived two houses up from 
Charlie Upchurch, who owned and operated a printing shop in the Bethesda Community. He and his wife, along with his spinster sister, Miss Patty Upchurch, lived and worked in the 
community. Both families were members of the Bethesda Baptist Church. Charlie raised his 
grandson, Larry Upchurch, who was a little younger than I. I lost track of that family when I 
moved away from the area in 1975. 
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CHARLIE L. UPCHURCH 
Charlie Linwood Upchurch, 65. 

a Durham native and resident 
of Nags Head. died Tuesday 
morning in Cape Colony Haven 
Nursing Home after an illness of 
several mouths. 

He was burn In Durham• at-
tended the Durham schools and 

. for a number of years was em-
ployed as a pressman In New 
Jersey. For the past several 
years, he had been building in-
spector for the city of Nags 
Head. 

He was a member of Angier 
Avenue Baptist Church. 

Surviving are his wife. Mrs. 
Thelma Cheek Upchurch: a 
daughter. Mrs. Linda Upchurch 
llardin of Wilmington: a broth-
er. Hugh Upchurch of Raleigh; 
and a grandson. 

The funeral will be held at 2 
p.m. Thursday in Hall-Wynne 
Funeral Chapel by the Rev. 
Crate TT. Jones. Burial will be 
In Maplewood Cemetery. 

The funeral for Charlie L. Up-
church, 65, a Durham native 
who lived in Nags Head, will be 
held at 2 p.m. today in Had-
Wynne Funeral Chapel by the 
Rev. Crate Jones. Burial will 
be in Maplewood Cemetery. 

Upchurch died Tuesday. 
Pallbearers will be David 

Cope, J. Brinson Upchurch, 
Larry 'Upchurch, Joel Upchurch, 
Danald McFarland and Curtis 
Neal. 
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North Carolina Death Records 1968-1996 
UPCHURCH, CHARLES LINWOOD'i Birth 

Death Date Date: 06 December 1977 
Gender: Male Race: White 
Age: 65 Years Place of Death: Edenton, Chowan, North 
Residence: , Dare, North Carolina Marital Status: 
Attendant: Physician Mode of Burial:Burial in state 
Hospital: Other Institutions 

Date: 31 August 1912 

Carolina 
Married 

North Carolina Death Records 1968-1996???? Produced by a search on surname 
Upchurch 
F27, OTIS JAMES Death Date: 11 May 1975 Place of Death: 

, Edgecombe, 
MarriAge: Never Married Institution: Never Married 
Attendant: Physician Method of Burial: Cremation in state 
Residence: , Edged9mbe, North Carolina Autopsy: No 

North Carolina Death Records 1968-1996 
UPCHURCH, KATE MERCEDES Death Date: 01 July 1981 Gender: Female 

Place of Death: Ahoskie,;._ Hertford, North Carolina Race: 
White 
Residence: Ahoskie,. Hertford, North Carolina Age: 75 Years 
Autopsy: No Marital Status: Married
Hospital: General Hospital Bed Code: 50-99 Beds 
Attendant: Physician Burial: Burial in state 
Birth Date: 25 January 1906 State of Birth: North Carolina 
Father: BRETT. SS# 245768180 

0 

North Carolina Death Records 1968-1996 
UPCHURCH, HARLEY WILKERSON Death Date: 18 August 1981 Gender: Male 

Place of Death: Ahoskie,•Hertford, North Carolina Race: 
White 
Residence: Ahoskie, Hertford, North Carolina Age: 69 Years 
Autopsy: No Marital Status: Widowed 
Hospital: Home Bed Code: 
Attendant: Physician Burial: Burial in state 
Birth Date: 23 September 1911 State of Birth: North Carolina 
Father: UPCHURCH SS# 118248351 

North Carolina Death Records 1968-1996 
UPCHURCH, PERCY BRYANT Death Date: 04 November 1987 Gender: Male 

Place of Death: Greenville, Pitt, North Carolina Race: 
White 
Residence: Williamston, Martin, North Carolina 
Autopsy: No Marital Status: Married 
Hospital: General Hospital Bed Code: 
Attendant: Physician Burial: Burial in state 
Birth Date: 12 September 1907 State of Birth: 
Father: UPCHURCH SS# 238568617 

Age: 80 Years 

100 Beds & Over 

North Carolina 
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6),Tot_ z o All U.S., Appointments 
results for Upchurch 

David Upchurch 

z Bartley Upchurch 4^ 

rl 
J i 

Gallatin, Gallatin, Illinois 

Benevcla, Pickens. 
Alabama 

3) David Upchurch Gallatin, Gallatin, Illinois 

Green Level, Wake, North 
Golden A Upchurch 4,1 Carolina 

fv10 

> 1 N S Upchurch 1•••=-' Callahan, Nassau. Florida 
Ai A r1+ faL S 

James Upchurch. Green Level, Wake. North 

:1) 

lz 

G A Upchurch 
v 

Carolina 

Green Level. Wake, North 
arlina3

;qt.-Ali-1,v IA, a. 

Green Lew', Wake, North vinsi s;  AXLUip3cehuecrcin 1310(.. r fi f.rolirtig 

Saml Upchurch Gallatia. Saline, Illinois 

Saml R Upchurch 

T G Upchurch L.:- 

117omsa W Upchurch 1:1,

1 3 John R Upchurch r..4. 

mum M Upchurch ;:-; 

C William A Upchurch L-

Melissa Upchurch 2.

B W Upchurch 
!)e:/J.TATivi/r; 

.ichn Upchurch 

`ts C.:laucia 3 Upchurch Z.t 

ZO• Claudia B Upchurch 

Robt E L Upchurch 
6 . LE:E. 

Wm L Upchurch 42-

Gallatia, Saline. Illinois 

Francisville. Lickett, 
Tennessee 

Travis‘ille, Fentress. 
Tennessee 

Milbernie. Wake, North 
Carolina 

Sandy Point. Douglas. 
Missouri 

Arthur, Conway, 
Arkansas 

Benevola. Pickens, 
Alabama 

Pineview. Nash, North 

Sakorr avd 

Benewla, Pickens, 
Alabama 

Gallatia, Saline, Illinois 

Galatia, Saline. Illinois 

S. Postmasters, 1832-1971 

15 May 1838 

29 Jan 1842 

3 Jun 1847 

26 Aug 1850 

27 Jul 1858 

5 Apr 1859 

22 Jan 1861 

24 Apr 1866 

10 Dec 1873 

30 Jan 1877 

25 Jun 1877 

25 Jun 1877 

3 Jul 1878 

18 Sep 1878 

24 Mar 1882 

9 Feb 1885 

5 Sep 1887 

21 Apr 1888 

29 Apr 1889 

20 Jun 1892 

Pankey, Grimes, Texas 14 Seo 1894 

3 May 1894 

25 Sep 1897 

1897 

19 May 1898 

Maniac, Chariton, Georgia 16 Feb 1898 

9 Sep 1898 

22 Nov 1899 

City. Allegheny'. North 
Carolina 

Mrs Claudia R Upchurch s Galatia, Saline, Illinois 

David H Upchurch 

James A Upchurch 

John J Upchurch •-•-• 
,T C 

Margaret A Upchurch AI:-

Alba J Upchurch 

Arapaho. Custer, 
Oklahoma 

Centreville. Franklin, 
North Carolina 

Alpine. Washington, 
Idaho 

2.> Hickmans, Tuscaloosa, 
Alabama 

3F 

Phoebe L Upchurch 

Thos R Upchurch 22 

Charlie M Upchurch 4:.• 

Leonidas M Upchurch .a 

John W Upchurch 

John W Upchurch 

Silas Upchurch 

Silas Upchurch 

Waiter D Upchurch A 

Mrs Thissell Upchurch 

Wm P Upchurch e--

James C Upchurch 2 

413 

Wm D Upchurch 1--:• 
„P 

John F Upchurch 7. 

Mosley, Yell, Arkansas 8 Sep 169:,' 

1 Aug 1899 

Upchurch, Ware, Georgia 5 Mar 1900 • 

Bardin, Putnam, Florida 10 Jan 1902 

Stilson. Bulloch, Georgia 4 Apr 1904 

Benevola, Pickens, 16 Aiig 1906 
Alabama 

Glenoak, Cherokee 
Nation, Indian Territory 

Glenoak, Nowata, 
Oklahoma 

Neals Landing. Jackson, 
Florida 

Stilson, Bulloch, Georgia 

Oz. Wayne, Kentucky 

Capitola, Leon. Florida 

Centreville. Franklin, 
North Carolina 

Stop, Wayne, Kentucky 

Cedarhill, Jackson, 
Louisiana 

13 Feo 1906 

13 Feb 1905 

20 Feb 1906 

19 Sep 1907 

7 Aug 1907 

9 Feb 1909 

25 May 1909 

17 Dec 1910 

D-1Qt Al NT 5 
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Carrollton, Pickens, 
Harvey B Upchurch i Alabama 1 Dec 1899 

CHARLIE M
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Certi Child Child's first County Mother 

54266 FROST ZONA A WAYNE UPCHURCH MARY 
30292 HANCOCK JE I I Y M WAYNE UPCHURCH LILLY 
36226 HUDDLESTON LETA 0 CLNTN UP -LURCH SALLY 
12953 HUDDLESTON RUBE E CLNTN UPCHURCH ETHEL 
43329 HUDDLESTON VIDA G CLNTN UPCHURCH EHTEL 
28673 KEMPTON RUBY MCCRY UPCHURCH NAN NIE 
31498 KINGSTON WAYNE WAYNE UPCHURCH POLLY 
90271 MASENGALE CLYDE W WAYNE UPCHURCH MARY 
10468 MASSENGALE BERTHA L WAYNE UPCHURCH MARY 
91686 MASSENGALE DELMAR C WAYNE UPCHURCH HATTIE 
32821 MASSINGALE MILLARD 1 WAYNE UPCHURCH HATTIE 
47161 MORGAN CURTIS A MCCRY UPCHURCH NANNIE 
56983 MORGAN MADELINE M MCCRY UPCHURCH NANCY 
31607 MORGAN PAUL MCCRY UPCHURCH NANNIE 
59688 MORGAN RONALD L WHTLY UPCHURCH NANCY 
30411 MORGAN WILLARD L MOCRY UPCHURCH NANNIE 
45369 PATTON ELMER L CLNTN UPCHURCH IDA 
44540 PATTON JAMES S CLNTN UPCHURCH IDA 

REMA HELLEN WAYNE UPCHURCH MAUDIE 90122 I17 rc 
69570 PIEFCY RALPH R WAYNE UPGIURCH SAMATHY 
37910 RAMSEY ALICE M WAYNE UPCHURCH AREO 
54238 RAMSEY RUTH R WAYNE UPCHURCH ARCO 
52212 RAMSEY VILIE WAYNE UPCHURCH MARY 
22848 TROFELL EFFIE M WAYNE UPCHURCH BETTIE 
93771 TROXELL EVA E WAYNE UPCHURCH BETTY 
4272 TUGGLE RICHARD 1 PLSKI UPCHURCH FANNIE 
203 upa-uRcH AHILE K CLNTN FARMLEY RACHEL 
88 UPCHURCH AMOS E MCCRY WILLIAMS ELLEN 

3 UFa-IURCH ANNIE M CLNTN MCKINLEY IDA 
78 UPCHURCH ARFA WAYNE ADKINS VICLARA 

9 UPCHURCH ATHA V • WAYNE DISHMAN ARSA 
66 UPCHURCH B 2 WAYNE HUDDLESTON DICY 

103 UPCHURCH PRICE P CLNTN TUGLE FLORENCE 
53 UPCHURCH CHARLES A CLNTN UPCHURCH EULAS 

26187 UPCHURCH CHARLES A CLNTN UPCHURCH EULAS 
79 UPCHURCH CHARLIE M "4\ WAYNE ABBOTT ETHEL 

PETz;---4.5e),? ZA 70 XPN 
Pc—

DY MD YR Recd. 

24 10 1920 109 1920 
21 3 1918 61 1918 

26 9 1917 73 1942 

11 3 1913 26 1913 
29 9 1911 109 1911 

3 5 1918 58 1918 
21 6 1912 79 1912 
23 11 1913 182 1963 
25 2 1916 21 1916 
12 1 1915 192 1971 

8 8 1916 66 1917 
8 6 1920 95 1920 

29 10 1917 114 1917 

8 6 1920 64 1920 
5 9 1912 150 1912 

11 6 1915 61 1915 
13 6 1916 91 1942 
20 5 1919 90 1941 
10 7 1918 181 1978 

3 3 1919 140 1942 
16 7 1917 76 1917 
27 7 1920 109 1920 

2 10 1911 131 1911 
1 4 1913 46 1913 

28 1 1918 205 1953 
1 1 1912 11 1912 

31 1 1915 93329 1972 
18 8 1915 43884 1915 
30 7 1918 1064 1919 
12 7 1915 38924 1915 

8 12 1917 4485 1918 
12 3 1916 32820 1917 
27 9 1918 51291 1918 

17 6 1918 26187 1918 
17 6 1918 53 1918 
17 6 1912 31497 1912 
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DeatON: 

UPCHURCH 

UPCHURCH 

ARDENA 

ARTHUR 

F/W 

M/W 

UNK 

UNK 

1940-04-12 SALINE 

1943-08-14 SALINE 

HARRISBURG 

HARRISBURG 

UPCHURCH BRENDA F/W UNK 1945-12-03 SALINE HARRISBURG 

UPCHURCH CHARLIE PETERSON M/W UNK 1932-12-15 SALINE HARRI SBURG 

UPCHURCH D MINNIE & M/W UNK 1923-11-25 SALINE HARRISBURG 

UPCHURCH E H M/W UNK 1919-05-01 SALINE HARRISBURG TWP 

UPCHURCH F ERNE F/W UNK 1920-03-29 SALINE HARRISBURG TWP 

UPCHURCH GOLDIE MAY F/W UNK 1925-08-16 SALINE HARRISBURG 

UPCHURCH JOHN W M/W Y-58 1942-02-12-SALINE HARRISBURG 

UPCHURCH MOLLIE F/W UNK 1920-11-26 SALINE HARRISBURG 

UPCHURCH VIOLA F/W Y-76 1935-11-07 SALINE HARRISBURG 

CHARLIE PETERSON
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Dad, Terry Michael Upchurch, had a brother named Charles Russell Jr. who had birth defects and did not 
live to his twenties. We all thought that we had a bad gene in the family, and not until I was in Dallas for 
business 5 years ago did grandmother come clean...she had never told the story to anyone, and we were 
both crying when it was over. Grandma got pregnant with Charles Russell and her momma thought she 
was too young to have a Kid and gave here a liquid to abort the pregnancy. Needless to say Charles came 
into this world a bit worse for ware and dad had to care for his big brother growing up. 
Dad's Dad was Charles Russell Sr. and yes, Mary Elizabeth was his sibling. 
Charles Russell Sr married Marjorie Louis Bevens Upchurch (Grandma). 
Grandma lived in the Red River area of Texas by the OK boarder...fits since it was close to Paris, TX. 

Dad, Terry M. Upchurch, first married Sharon Lee Patten from Astoria Oregon...got divorced. 
Dad, Terry M. Upchurch, then married Virginia Carol Potter Layton Upchurch from Montana. 

Traci  Tyler Upchurch married Damon Orth from Hawaii and have two lovely kids: 
Damon Christopher Kawelo'okamahamahaiaonakaihuliuliokepakipika Orth (spelling is correct) 
Kyla Tyler Ho'oipoikamalanai Orth (Ho'oipoikamalanai means "making love in the heavenly mist" in 
Hawaiian) 
Alana Pi'ilani Orth 

T. 

Karen Lee Upchurch marred Tom Stebbins  from Gothenburg NE and have two lovely_kids: 
Tom Wesley Stebbins 
Jessica Annie Stebbins 
Kathryn Lee Stebbins 
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John Upchurch 
spouse: Melinda Upchurch 

North Carolina Marriages, 1759-1979 child: Charlie S. Upchurch 

CHARLIE S
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Charlie S. Upchurch 

North Carolina 
Marriages, 1759-
1979 

birth: 1876 
15 Apr 

marriage: 1900 
Bentonville, Johnston, 
North Carolina 

John Upchurch, 
parents: 

Melinda Upchurch 

spouse: Ellen Strickland 
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Duby Sanders Upchurch 

John Ransom Upchurch 

Crissie Pearl Upchurch 

Virginia Mae Upchurch 

Thurman Rudolph Upchurch 

Upchurch 

James M Upchurch 

Melva S Upchurch 

Eva Mae Upchurch 

Nathan Worth Upchurch 

Lilly Upchurch 

Upchurch 

William Batts Upchurch 

Herman Earl Upchurch 

Ruth Perline Upchurch 

Mary Alice Upchurch 

Mattie Inez Upchurch 

Leo Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Alice May Upchurch 

Rosa Finis Upchurch 

Eugene Talmage Upchurch 

Clarence Upchurch Jr. 

Mary Lindsay Upchurch 

Millard Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Stilla M Upchurch 

Lee Strickland Upchurch 

Kathleen Upchurch 

James Delnor Upchurch 

Gladys Marine Upchurch 

Mary Jane Upchurch 
Joyce Ladora Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Henderson Carllyle Upchurch 

Charles Edward Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Joseph Calvin Upchurch 

George Ila Upchurch 

Grace Janet Upchurch 

Upchurch 

1 May 1898 Male 

11 Sep 1905 Male 

12 Jul 1907 Female 

7 May 1910 Female 

13 Aug 1914 Male 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

1 91 5 

16 May 1915 

Male 

Male 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Herman U. 

Charlie S 

Mattie C Cole 

Mary E 

1 91 6 Female Johnston Clarence M Lucy M Strickland 

22 Aug 1916 Female Johnston Hattie Batts Will H 

12 Oct 1916 Male Johnston Herman E Mattie Cole 

1 91 7 Female Johnston Charlie Ellen Strickland 
ti

7 Oct 1917 Male Johnston Mammie Lovey Willie 

1 91 8 

1 91 9 

Male 

Male 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Hattie Batts 

Herman E 01/4

William 

Mattie C Cole 

20 Oct 1919 Female Johnston James Mallie Lucinda Bailey 

1 9 21 Female Johnston Jas Malley IA. Lucinda Bailey 

1 9 2 2 Female Johnston Hermon E Mattie Cole 

16 Sep 1922 Male Johnston Clarence U Lucy Strickland 

1 9 2 3 Male Johnston Frank U, Bertie Collins 

1 9 2 4 Male Johnston Lonnie M Rachel Sauls 

16 Jun 1925 Female Johnston 

18 Oct 1925 Male Johnston 

1 9 2 6 Male Johnston Clarence ', S Lucy Strickland 

1 9 2 8 Female Johnston Hermon E IL Mattie C Cole 

26 Feb 1928 Male Johnston Lottie Ida Wheeler 

16 May 1928 Female Johnston J L Margaret Tomlinson 

20 May 1928 Male Johnston James Malley Lucinda Bailey 

1929 Female Johnston HC Ll Minnie Adams 

1 9 3 1 Female Johnston DL 0‘. Ida Wheeler 

3 Mar 1931 Female Johnston Bertha Mae Strickland John Dalma 

1932 Female Johnston Buck it Gypsy Tool 
25 Dec 1932 Male Johnston 

6 Feb 1933 Female Johnston 

1934 Female Johnston Henderson C Mary I Britt 

20 Jun 1935 Female Johnston Lattice Ila Wheeler 
1 9 3 5 Female Johnston Herbert Lilla Weathers 
1 9 3 6 Male Johnston Henderson Carslile R. Mary Irene Britt 
2 Jun 1936 Male Johnston Bertha Mae Strickland John Dalma lL 
14 Oct 1937 Male Johnston Henderson C Mary Irene Britt 
1937 Male Johnston Herbert Calvin Minnie Florence Adams 
1939 Female Johnston Herbrt Calvin 1k Minnie Adams 

19 Oct 1939 Female Johnston 
28 Nov 1939 Male Johnston D Lattice 1.4. Ila Mae Wheeler 
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MELISSA 

CAROLYN 

CHARLIE 

DIANE 

STARR 

SMITH

5 4427-A./._ 

06/27/1984 

01/07/1987 

02/21/1990 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

440

ISBELL 

ISBELL 

ISBELL 

LOS ANGELES 

LOS ANGELES 

LOS ANGELES 

CHARLIE SMITH
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Name 

Tei\s5 1:5,ns r 1-1 -Triv a• - rEVS C. T. 126TE)WbN1SR 18-TuL ebbs 
3 - 1 999 

Carl Edwin Upchurch 

Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name 

28-Nov-4I Male Johnson Charlie Turner Upchurch/ Imogene Fisher 
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Name: 

Birth Date: 

Birth Place: 

City/County: 

State: 

Ethnicity: 

Upchurch. Charlie William 

30 Nov 1893 

Inverness MS 

Sunflower 

MS 
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Rely p4i_rel.tsi eC.• > 3 17 
My mother's maiden name was barton. daugther of 
roy and Agnes barton, she had two sisters, one died as a child 
My fathers mother was lena myers who was full blooded German 
My fathers father was charlie and my father was born in doddsville 

Miss and he was born in 1936 

all I know is my fathers brother edward who lives in winona mississippi 
My dad had two boys and two girls. myself , robert davis, anita, debrah 
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